Posted: October 25, 2019

VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
Board of Directors

Proposed Agenda — October 28, 2019

Meeting to Order

Pledge of Aliegiance

Swearing In: Assistant Chief VanGaasbeek
Approval of Agenda

Approval of the October 14, Open and Closed Board
Meeting Minutes

Approval of the October 16, 2019 Special Planning Meeting Minutes
Approval of Accounts Payable Checks

Approval of Accounts Payable Bond Checks

Old business:
Cardiac Monitors:
Patient Report Computers:
Spire Change Order:
Station 1 Doors:

New business:
Rick Rognan: Financial Report
51 Crescent Demo:
Work Comp Procedure

Attorney’s Report
Shop Steward's Report
Chief's Report

Misc. New Business

Closed Session: (1), (3), (9)

(Pursuant to :RS MO 610,021 (1) Legal Action, causes of action or litigation involving a public government body
and any confidential or privilege communication between a public governmental body or its representatives and
its attorneys; and RS MQ Section 610.021 (3) Hiring, Firing, Bisciplining or Promoting of particular Employees
by Public Government Body when personal information about the employee is discussed or recorded; and RS

MO Section 610.021 (9) Preparation, including any discussions or work praduct, on behalf of Public
Government Body, or its representatives for negotiations with employee groups. )

Set Board Meeting date for Monday, (November 11, 2019} at 6:30 p.m.
Adjourn Meeting



Assistant Chief
Oath of Rank

I, Curtis VanGaasbeck, do solemnly swear, that I will faithfully execute
the duties of the rank of Assistant Chief with the Valley Park Fire
Protection District, in the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri.

I will, to the best of my ability, serve the citizens, businesses and visitors
of the District, following and abiding by the Rules, Regulations, Policies

and Guidelines; as adopted by the Fire District so help me God.

Raphael Curtis VanGaasbeek

Assistant Chief

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 28th day of October, 2019.

Sherri Schmatt

Board Secretary




VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
Board of Directors

Meeting Minutes — October 14, 2019

Meeting to Order: 6:30 PM

Attendance: Director Webster, Director Wilburn, Director Schmitt, Chief
Polk, Assistant Chief Piotraschke, Assistant Chief VanGaasbeek, DC
Poleski, Steward Trower, Attorney McLaughlin, Various staff.

Pledge of Allegiance: Led by Director Webster

Approval of Agenda: A motion was made to approve the agenda with
changes. 15t Director Webster, 2" Director Wilburn. Motion passed
3-0.

Approval of the September 23, 2019 Planning Meeting Minutes: A
motion was made to approve the September 23, 2019 planning
meeting minutes. 15t Director Wilburn, 2" Director Schmitt. Motion
passed 3-0.

Approval of the September 23, 2019 Open and Closed Board Meeting
Minutes: A motion was made to approve the September 23, 2019
open and closed meeting minutes. 1% Director Wilburn, 2" Director
Schmitt. Motion passed 3-0.

Approval of Accounts Payable Checks: A motion was made to approve
the accounts payable. 1%t Director Wilburn, 2™ Director Schmitt.
Motion passed 3-0.

Approval of Bond Accounts Payable Checks: A motion was made to
approve the bond checks, 15t Director Wilburn, 2" Director Schmitt.
Motion passed 3-0.

Old business:

Public Planning Work Session: Everyone was reminded of the work
session on 10/16 at 6 PM.

St. Louis County election register: The County election option was
discussed. It was decided to keep the process internal.

New business: :
Work Comp Memo: Chief advised of the new workers com
requirement of not signing over checks to the District.




Octaber 14. 2019 Board Meeting cont.
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Insurance Renewal: This was moved to closed.

Ambulance, Stretcher sale: DC Poleski discussed the stretcher that is
no longer needed by the district. The District received an offer from JJJ
Stretcher for $5000. A motion was made to sell the old stretcher to
JJJ Stretchers for $5000. 15t Director Webster, 2" Director Schmitt.
Motion passed 3-0.

The old ambulance was then discussed. It was agreed to list the
ambulance for sale.

Budget Update: The draft budget was reviewed.

Station 1: Chief Polk discussed station 1 progress. There was a
change order for the footing due to poor soil conditions. The City advised
to only place gravel down were the front sidewalk will be. A water line was
dug up and has been repaired. The electronic door handles will either
require a change order or be installed by the sales contractor. This was
not found in the bid document and JEMA is currently investigating the
issue. It is estimated that the door cost is $15,000.

Station 2 AlA Contract: Moved to closed.

Attorney’s Report. None

Shop Steward's Report: Steward Trower discussed several PR
events. A contract meeting has been set form October 28" after the board
meeting.

Chief Polk discussed a necessary move of the gas main in the rear of
station 1. This has to be done by Spire and will require construction work.
Chief presented the proposal from Spire Gas. A motion was made to
approve the Spire Gas agreement in the amount of $6955. 15t
Director Webster, 2" Director Wilburn. Motion passed 3-0.

Chief's Report. Chief Polk discussed the NFPA Plan Review Cert
class.

Misc. New Business

Closed Session: (3), (9): A motion was made to enter into closed
session. 1%t Director Webster, 27Y Director Schmitt. Motion passed
3-0.

(Pursuant to :RS MO 610.021 (1) Legal Action, causes of action or litigation involving a public government body
and any confidential or privilege communication between a public governmental body or its representatives and
its attomeys; and RS MO Section 610.021 (3} Hiring, Firing, Disciplining or Prometing of particular Employees
by Public Government Body when personal information about the employee is discussed or recorded; and RS
MO Section 610.021 (9) Preparation, including any discussions or work product, on behalf of Public
Government Body, or its representatives for negotiations with employse groups.)
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The meeting opened back to the public at 7:49 PM with no one present.
A motion was made to set the next board meeting for Monday, (October
28, 2019) at 6:30 p.m. 1%t Director Wilburn, 2™ Director Webster. Motion
passed 3-0.

Meeting adjourned at 7:55 PM

Secretary




VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
Board of Directors/Planning Meeting
Meeting Minutes — October 16, 2019 6 PM

Called to order: 6 PM

Attendance: Director Webster, Director Schmitt, Chief Polk,
Assistant Chief VanGaasbeek, JEMA, Mayor Webster, Dick
Yengling, Craig Cwiklowski, Various staff.

Station 1 remodel/construction: The station 1 project was
discussed.

Station 2 remodel/construction: The station 2 remodel vs new
construction was discussed. Cost associated with the remodel vs
a new building was discussed. JEMA advised that bringing
station 2 up to code and current safety ratings would be
expensive and recommended against it. After discussion the
committee recommends: Building a new station 2 and
selling the old station 2. This recommendation was unanimous.

Lot plans and layout of the station was discussed. Several
changes were recommended. The Chiefs and JEMA will get
together and create new floorplans for the next meeting.

The next planning meeting will be scheduled for November 20,

2019 at 6 PM.
Meeting adjourned at 7:35 PM.

o LLg

Secretary




VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
Check Register - Detail of 1060
October 28, 2019
Date Transaction Type Num Name Split Amount
1060 AP Account-Control
10/28/2019  |Bill Payment (Check) 17369 AFLAC 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -263.51
10/28/2019  IBill Payment {Check) 17370 AIRGAS 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -96.23
10/28/2019  |Bill Payment (Check) 17371 AMEREN 2000 Accounis Payable-Centrol -978.27
10/28/2019  |Bill Payment (Check) 17372 BOUND 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -87.61
10/28/2019  |Bill Payment (Check) 17373 BP 2000 Accounts Payable-Confrol -1,679.80
10/28/2019  |BIll Payment (Check) 17374 CHARTER 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -516.73
10/28/2018  |Bill Payment (Check) 17375 CHUCK'S BOOTS 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -258.98
10/28/2018  Bill Payment (Check) 17376 CITi 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -2,278.22
10/28/2019  [Bill Payment (Check} 17377 DELTA 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -2,237.71
10/28/2019  {Bill Payment (Check) 17378 DOBBS 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -133.10
10/28/2019  |Bill Payment (Check) 17379 FEATHER 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -868.92
10/28/2019  [Bill Payment (Check)} 17380 FLOWERFUND 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -315.00
10/28/2019  |Bill Payment (Check) 17381 IAFF 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -1,480.51
10/28/2019  |Bill Payment (Check) 17382 IMAGE 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -4 117.50
10/28/2018  |Bill Payment (Check) 17383 LEON 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -1,473.76
10/28/201¢  |Bill Payment (Check) 17384 MASTERCARD 2000 Accounts Payable-Caontrol -249.88
10/28/2019  |Bill Payment (Check) 17385 MOAMW7?827 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -92.13
10/28/2019  |Bill Payment (Check) 17386 MOAMWET783 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -96.06
10/28/2019  |Bill Payment (Check) 17387 MSD 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -83.08
10/28/2018  |Bill Payment (Check) 17388 OFFICE 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -269,20
10/28/2018  |Bill Payment (Check) 17389 PROFESS 2000 Accounts Payable-Controf -196.00
10/28/201%  |Bill Payment (Check) 17390 PURCELL 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -1,690.11
10/28/2018  |Bill Payment (Check) 17391 R&R 2000 Accounts Payable-Controf ~100.00
10/28/2019  [Bill Payment (Check) 17392 RICOH 4083 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -143.00
10/28/2019  |Bill Payment (Check) 17393 ROTTLER 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -160.00
10/28/2019 |Bill Payment (Check} 17394 SENTINEL 2000 Accounts Payable-Control «25.00
10/28/2019  {Bil Payment (Check)} 17395 SPIRE 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -97.04 /
10/28/2019 iBill Payment (Check) 17396 STANDARDOO1 2000 Accounts Payable-Centrol -186.42 /
10/28/2019  |Bill Payment {Check} 17397 STANDARDOQZ 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -3,600.40 ‘/}/)C;\f <
10/28/2019  |Bill Payment {Check) 17398 STRYKER 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -12,129.81 ’} 2 JJ
10/28/2019  [Bill Payment {Check) 17399 UHC 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -34,410.90 if:/.:—— BT‘»"A -
10/28/2018  [Bill Payment (Check) 17400 VOYA 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -2,704.00 .
10/28/2019  |Bill Payment {Check) 17401 WCEMS 2000 Accounts Payahle-Control -300.00 %\Iﬁ
Total for 1060 AP Account-Controf -5 73,299.66 /\
apIEWED
I —
-




VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

BOND Check Register - Detail of 1023

October 28, 2019

Date Trans | Num Name Class MemoiDescription Split Amount

1023 STL Bond Capital

10/28/2019 |Check |4024 MIDWEST Voided 5220 Capital Expenditure 0.00
10/28/2019 |Check 4025 CiTi 5220 Capital Expenditure -398.00
10/28/2019 |Check 4026 CEDC invoice 17446 5220 Capital Expenditure -8,730.00
10/28/2019 |Check (4027 GARLAND Inveice CI-GDIOD11077 5220 Capital Expenditure -62,372.11
10/28/2019 |Check 14028 JEMA tnvoice 1324 5220 Capital Expenditure -1,743.94
10/28/2019 |{Check 14029 TAYLOR Invoice 10282019 5220 Capital Expenditure -100,316.91
10/28/2019 |Check (4030 SENTINEL Invoice 65341 5220 Capital Expenditure -295.00
Total for 1023 STL Bond Capital -$ 173,856.96
§220 Capital Expenditure

10/28/2019 (Check [4024 MIDWEST |3 Bend 1023 STL Bond Capital 0.00
10/28/2019  |Check [4025 CITI 3 Bond 1023 STL Bond Capitat 398.00
10/28/2019 |Check {4026 CEBC 3 Bond 1023 STI1. Bond Capltal 8,730.00
10/28/2019 {Check |4027 GARLAND 13 Bond 1023 STL Bond Capital 62,372.11
10/28/2019 jCheck (4028 JEMA 3 Bond 1023 STL Bond Capital 1,743.94
10/28/2019 |Check (4029 TAYLOR {3 Bond 1023 STL Bond Capital 100,316.91
10/28/2019 |Check [4030 SENTINEL {3 Bond 1023 STL Bond Capital 2585.00
Total for 5220 Capital Expenditure $ 173,855.96

REVIEWED




VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

BOND CHECK REGISTER - DETAIL OF 1023
QOctober 15, 2019

DATE TRANSACTION  NUM  NAME CLASS MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
TYPE
1023 STL Bond Capital
10/15/2019  Check 4023 SPIREMO WO 20271576 5220 Capital Expendiiure -6,955.00 -6,955,00
Total for 1023 STL Bond Capital - o o $-695500
5220 Capital Expenditure
10/15/2018  Check 4023 SPIREMO 3 Bond 1023 STL Bond Capifal 6,955.00 6,955.00
Total for 5220 Capital Expendiure $6,955.00
REVIEWED
Jim Polx
Fire Chier

Accrual Basis Tuesday, October 15, 2012 06:41 AM GMT-7 111




Valley Park

Fire Protection District

Financial Statements

September 2019

Rognan & Associates

H:\all users\02 - CLIENT REPORTS\Z Al Caver Letters




ROGNAN & ASSOCIATES
Certified Public Accountants/International Consultants
016 Applecross Ct.
Saint Louis, MO 63021
Telephone (636) 391-9831
Fax (636) 391-9835
"Client Service Driven"
Website: Rognanandasseciates.com
Accountant’s Compiiation Report

Board of Ditectors

Valley Park Fire Protection District
55 Crescent Avenue

Valley Park, MO 63088

COMPILATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ON A MODIFIED ACCRUAL BASIS

Management is responsible for the accompanying general purpose financial statements of Valley
Park Fire Protection District, which comprise the statements of assets, liabilities and fund
balance - modified accrual basis as of September 30, 2019, and the related statements of revenues
and expenses - modified accrual basis for the year then ended December 31, 2019, We have
performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for
Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services
Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the accompanying general purpose
financial statements nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or
completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not eXpress an -
opinion, & conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on these general purpose finangial
statements.

Management has elected to omit substantially all the disclosures ordinarily included in general
putpose financial statements prepared in accordance with the modified accrual basis of
accounting, If the omitted disclosures were included in the general purpose financial statements,
they might influence the uset’s conclusions about the Fire Protection District’s assets, liabilities,
fund balance, revenues, and expenses. Accordingly, the general purpose financial statements are
not designed for those who are not informed about such matters.

We are not independent with respect to Valley Park Fire Protection District,

Roquon & deckalis

ROGNAN & ASSOCIATES
St. Louis, MO

October 14, 2019




VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

SEPT 30, 2019 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANGCE OVER
GAUGE ACTUAL {UNDER) ACTUAL {UNDER)
PAGE 2
January 8.30 8.13 (017 7.38 - (0.92)
February 16.70 19.35 2.65 18.51 1.81
March 26.00 26.56 1.56 25.68 0.68
April 33.30 35.13 1.83 34.61 1.31
May 41.70 42,75 1.06 42,49 0.79
June 50.00 52.27 2.27 51.80 1.60
July 58.30 60.73 2.43 60.13 1.88
August 66,60 67.96 1.38 67.69 0.99
/ September 75.00 74.22 {0.78) 73.77 (1.23)
October 83.30
November 91.60
December 100.00
($35,457) 1% $19,491 ($15,203) $16,466 ($20,254
2018 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANCE OVER
GAUGE ACTUAL {UNDER) ACTUAL (UNDER} -
January 8.30 7.45 {0.85 6.97 (1.33)
Fébruary 16.70 15.15 {1.55) 14.056 (2.65)
March 25.00 25.39 0.39 24.96 (0.04
April 33,30 33.24 (0.08 52.36 19.06
May 41,70 41.94 0.24 60.65 18.95
June 50.00 49:00 {1.00) 67.32 17.32
July 58.30 60.36 2.08 76.88 18.58
August 86.60 69,30 2.70 84.80 18.20
September 75.00 76.31 1.31 90.11 15.11
QOctober 83.30 83.41 0.11 94.90 11.80
November 91.60 91.54 (0.06 1 80.18 (11.42)
December 100.00 98.23 (1.77) 86.46 (13.54)
($257,383) 1% $19,491 {$34,468) $16,466 ($222,915)
($431,834)
2017 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER ANMBULANCE OVER
GAUGE ACTUAL {(UNDER) ACTUAL (UNDER)
January 8.30 5.32 (2.98 5.70 (2.60)
February 16.70 12.87 (3.83) 13.12 {3.58)
March 25.00 21.35 (3,65) 22,62 (2.38)
April 33.30 27.75 (6.55) 28.82 (4.48)
May 41.70 35.41 (6.29) 35,38 (6.32)
June 50.00 43.47 (6.53) 44.14 (5.86)
| duly 58.30 50.68 (7.62 50.58 (7.72)
‘/August 66.60 58.89 (7.71 60.19 (8.41
September 75.00 65.47 (9.53) 66.24 (8.76)
October 83.30 71.81 {11.49 72.69 (10.81)
November 91.60 80.93 (10.67 80.37 (11.23) .
December 100.00 86.40 {(13.60} 85.56 (14.44)
($502,877) 1% $19,491 ($265,063) $16,466 ($237 879}
{2
ValleyParkSEPT2019financials. 123 10/13/2019




YALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTIO ST T
MONTHLY FFINANCIAL STATEMENT LYSIS
GENERAL FUND-+ AMBULANCE FUND COMBINED SEPT 30, 2019 PAGE 3
2018 ACTUAL - COMPARED TO 2018 BUDGET SEPT 30, 2019 2019 OVER (UNDER) % OF
AGTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENLUES
Taxes $1,645,114 $2,631,618 {$1,286,402 56.12% /
Building and other permits 51,678 40,000 11,678 v 120.20% 1,
interast 54,726 48,000 8,726 v 114,.04%9
Ambulange calls 364,114 360,000 (5,888Y 98.37%/
Miscellanecus revente 9,623 700 88231 7 1280,43%
TOTAL REVENUES 32,115,155 $3,380,216 ($1,265,061) 62.57%/
EXPENDITURES
Administration cosls $19,336( $22,000 (32,664 87.80% /
Bullding maintenance 12,217 50,000 {37,783 24.43%
Doctors fees - physicals/medical 19,017 28,700 {7,683 71.22%
Dues and subscripiions 23,499 28,525 (5,026 P 82.38% /
Etection expensas Q 13,000 (13,000
Equlpment and vehlcle maintenance 80,643 87,950 2,593{v 102.86% v/
Equipmant purchases and replacement 0 0 i}
Gasoline and ofl 16,828 33,500 {18,671 P 50.24%
Insurance - employee 434,350 568,700 {134,360 76.38% 4
Insurance - general 194,885 186,100 B,785| ¥ 104.7 2%V,
IT expenses 8,308 12,500 {3,101 75.10%M
Office supplles 4,897 10,000 (5,103 48.97%
Payroll taxes 117,456 164,415 {48,960 71.44%
Professlonal fees 81,626 80,025 (27,496 69.11%
Salarles 1,415,508 1,989,357 (573,854 71.18%
Salares - OT 140,480 159,856 (19,386} 87.89%
Supplies ~ station 5,322 12,800 {7.478 41,58%
Supplies - EMS 16,430 30,000 {13570 54.77%
Training and educaiian 34,712 45,000 {10,288 77.14%v/
Uniforms/turnout gear 14,871 25,000 {10,129 59.48%
Utilitles 30,211 41,300 {11,089 73.15%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,661,492 3,695 728 ($934,236 74.82%./
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($546,337 {$215,612 {$330,825 253.51%
JIRANSFERS BETWEEN FUNDS:
Transfer to Dispatch ($22,712 ($22,712 $0 100.00%
Transfer from Ambulance 0 0
TOTAL TRANSFERS (522,712 (322,712 $0 100.00%
USE QF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 $238,224 ($238,224Y .
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($569,048 $0 ($560,049
ValleyParkSEPT2019financials, 123 10/132019




VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTE

10
ONTHLY FINANCIAL STATENME

ISTRICT

ANALYSIS

GENERAL FUND + AMBULANGE FUND COMBINED SEPT 36, 2019 PAGE 4
2019 ACTUAL - GOMPARED TO 2018 ACTUAL SEPT 30, 2019 SEPT 30, 2018 2019-2018 § 2018 - 2018 %
AGTUAL AGTUAL OVER {UNDER) OVER (UNDER)
REVENUES 7
Taxes $1,645,114 $1,688,584 $66,530 3.66%
Bullding and other psrmiis 51,678 47,782 3,886] , 8,13%
Interest 54,726 35,702 19,024 ~ 53.28%
Ambulance calls 364,114 263,605 00,608|/ 34.34%
Miscellanecus revenue 9,523 39,040 {29,517} / -75.61%
z
TOTAL REVENUES $2,118,155 $1,074,722 $1490,432 1%
EXPENDITURES
Adminlsiration costs $19,338 $18,026 31,310 7.27%
Bullding maintanance 12,217 15,799 {3,682 «22.67%
Dactors fees - physicals/medical 18,017 18,6563 (6361 -2.74%
Dues and subsciiptions 23,499 9,637 13,962] ¥ 146.40%
Election expenses 0 0 o
Equipment and vehicle maintenance 90,643 60,529 30,0140 v 49,59%
Equipmeit purchases and replacement 0 8,832 {8,832
Gasoline and ofl 16,829 17,166 (33 -1.96%
Insurance - smployes 434,350 395,803 38,847 7/ 8.74%
{nsurange - genaral 194,885 182,985 11,000 7/ 6.50%
IT expahass 8,399 24,347 14,948) -51.40%
Office supplies 4,897 5,875 {978 -16.66%
Payroll laxes 117,456 111,124 6,331 5.70%
Profassional feos 61,528 65,105 (35679 -6.60%
Sdlaries 1,416,503 1,366,193 48,310/ / 53.61%
Salaries - OT 140,490 110,063 30427y 27.85%
Suppies - siation 5,322 3,465 1867 /7 53.50%
Suppiles - EM$ 35,461 21,022 14438 / 68,69%
Training and educalion 23,860 16,336 7,524 46.06%
Uniformsiturnout gear 23,222 27,307 {4,085 -14.686%
Ulilities 13,681 16,439 {2,758 -16.78%
yd
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,661,492 $2 495 506 $165,087 [ v 6.65% /
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES CVER REVENUES) ($8458,337 (3520,782 (325,555 4.91%
TRANSFERS BETWEEN FUNDS:
Transfar lo Dispateh ($22,712 (523,139 $427 -1.85%,
Transter from Ambulance 0
TOTAL TRANSFERS (§22.712; (523,135 §927 1.65%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 50 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) {$569,049 ($543.821 {$25,128
YalleyPurkSEPT201 S nancials. 123 10/1322019
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BUDGET - ALLJFUNDS BEPT 40, 2019 PAGE §
QENERACH DEBT CAFITAL
GENERAL | AMBULANGE | AMBULANGE | DISPATGH PENSION SERVICE PROJECGTS JOTAL

[HEVENUES .
Taxas £2,186,273 $746,243 §$2,931,510 374,004 $248 925 $3,255,545
Bullding and ofhet parmits 40,000 45,000 30,000
Tnlerast 3,000 12,000 40,000 25 106 425,000 173,125
Ambularice calls 360,000 360,000 360,000
Miscellanecus revepue 600 200 700 0 12,000,000 12,000,100

2,262,770 §T,117 448 $3,380,216 §74,029 $249,025 $0 $12,126,000 $15,826,170
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

Adminlslraticn cosls 12,100 $9,500 $22,000 522,000
Building maintenance 27,600 22,800 50,000 60,500
Dispatshing cosls [1] 97,644 87,641
Daotors faes - physleals/medical 14,605 12016 28,700 28,700
Dues atid supscnpions 15,688 12,836 26,525 28,626
Election expenses 1,150 6,860 13,000 13,000
Equlpment and yehicla malplenance 48,372 38,578 87,050 0 07,050
Equipmant purcheses and replacement [} ] 0 1,508,000 1,600,000
Gasollne and oli 18,426 48,075 33,500 . 33,500
{nsurance - employee 312,788 266,915 568,700 £B8.700
Insurajcs - nenera 102,385 03,745 185,700 186,100
TT sxponses 8,07 5,625 2,600 13,500
Offica stpplles 6,501 4,500 0,000 10,000
Payroll laxes 80.44 13,973 184,415 164,415
Pansion plan conlrlbutions 1] 230025 23¢025
Froleasionn] fags 38,713 62,412 89,026 19,000 378 108,400
Salarles 1,094,327 895,030 1,689,367 1,009,367
Salarles - U1 87,821 11,835 158,858 158,856
Supplias - slalion 7,040 5,760 12,800 12,600
Suppligs - EMS 30,000 30,000 30,000
Training and educallon 4,750 20,260 48,500 48,000
Unlforms#armoul gear 3,750 11,260 25000 26,000
Uiiiilies 33,118 18,585 47,300 31,360
Dabl Service - 't of bonds 180,209 186,000

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 51,046,084 53 .546‘?3‘54 $3,605,728 87,641 $248,025 $180375 §1,600,000 $6,622,760

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES ‘}_

{EXFENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $313,678 {$529 18 {3216.612 {$22,712 $0 ($180,375 $10,625.000 $10,2668. 401

JRANSFERS BETWEEN FLINDS:

Tranefer from Gensral to Dispalch (822,712 [ {$22,712 $02.792 30

Transfer from Ambulance to General ($528,191 §hag, 191 1] []

TOTAL TRANSFERS (351,008 £525,191 ($22,712] 22,12 50 $0 §0 £0

UgE OF DISTRICT RESERVES £238,224 §0 $234,224 $0 §100,375 30 418,609

REVENUES OVER EXPENRITURES

(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES] $0 S0 $G $0 50 30 510,625,000 $10,625 008

5
1011312019




VALLEY PARK FIRLE PROTECTFION DISTRICT

THLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT 8
ACTUAL - ALL[FUNDS SEPT 30, 2678 PAGEE
GENERAL + DEST CAPITAL
GENERAL [ AMBULANCE | AMBULANCE | DISPATGH PENSION SERVICE PROJEGTS TOTAL
REVENUES
Taxes 1,228,909 $418,115 $1.645,594 $4Z2,011 $139,567 $1.826,602
Buiiding and olber penrilts 1,578 61,678 51,678
Interost ‘ 41412 15,314 54,728 217 1,382 a8 131,000 187 480
Amblanos caffa 354,114 354,194 54,114
Miscallaneous revende 5232 #,30 FEFE] 0 12,801,067 12,870,580,
: EREN] §70.044 ] BEI5158 §42,268 §140,079 535 $12,9321271 315,290,564
TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENDITURES
Adminlsiralien costs $10,635 38,704 §19.336 [3ERED
Bullding malilenance 5,967 6,260 12,217 12,217
Dispalching costs 1 97,729 67,728
Dactors fees - physlcale/mudical 10,469 7,858 19,017 0,017
Dues and substriptlons 14,658 8,944 23,400 23,499
Elaction sxpensas V] [7]
Equlpmeal and vehicle malnlenance 42,880 47,863 90,643 [] §0.543
Eruipment purchases and replacament 0 0 Q 1,834,882 1,834,062
Casoling and oll - 4256 7,513 15,829 16,820
Insurance - employea 241,247 194,703 434,380 734 8D
Insurance - g | 107,187 67,694 194,885 164,685
IT expenses 5,149 4,260 9,388 5,350
Office supplles 24893 2,204 4,397 4,587
Fayroli (axes 64,771 52,604 117,455 117,455
| Penslon pian contribufions 0 [1] 243,000 245,000
Profasslonn! faes 20,481 41,045 61,626 21,884 1,500 84,610
farl 708,842 828,691 1415508 1,418,503
alares - O 76,923 83,567 140,490 140,460
Supplles - slatlen 2,927 2,308 5,022 5.A22
Supplles - EMS 16430 18,430 18,430
Tralnlng and education 18,031 15,681 4,712 a4.712
Uniforms/lumout gear 8179 6,692 4.871 14,871
Tlilles 16,630 13,681 30,211 30,211
Dbt Service - refllrement of bends i)
TOTAL EXPENBITURES $1,445 842 $1,214,800 $2,§T$1.492 $97,728 $264,684 31500 $£,034 882 $4,850,167
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES] ($121,381 ($424,058 {$548,337 {$55.441 {$123,655 {1,465 $11,997.2a5 10,370,557
| TRANSFERS BETWEEN FUNDS!
Transfer frem Geharatlo Dispatch {$22,112 (822,712 §22.712 30
Trensfar [rem Ambulance ic GeneralGAPITAL FROJEGTS {$204,964 {204,064 $704,064 i)
S $204,964
TOTAL THANGFERS #22717 15257 678 $22,712 (5954,069
USE OF DISTRIGT RESERVES 30 $0] (53,766,878
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENVES] {5144,093 [$626,920 {$774,013 (932,729' 15123655 ($1,465 $11,302,249 {843,388 439
6
10132019

ValleyParkSEPT2019)inuncials. 123




VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

VailteylaskSEPT2019financials. 23

ONTTILY FINA ATEMENT LYSI
BUDGET T3 ACUAL - ALL FORDS
R} UNDER BUNGET BEPT 30, 2019 PAGE 7
BGENERAL + DEBT CAPITAL
GENERAL AMBULANCE | AMBULANGE | DISPATGH PENSION SERVICE PROJECTS TOTAL
REVERUES
Taxas (950274 {5327.178]__ {§1,266.402 {§3z093 Hi09,358 $0]  [51.478.653
Building and athar pormlls 11,670 0 11,67 0 0 0 11,878
Inferes] 6412 A1 §,72 252 1,262 45 8,080 14,355
Ambutance cals . 0 {5,065 15,00 ] [1] D 6,005
Miscollaneous ravenus 4,722 4,101 8,823 ¢ 0 BOT,067 | 309,50
($937,482; ($327,699 {§1,266,061 {$32,641 {5108,098; $36 $807.147 (3598.61(:!“‘
TCTAL REVENUES
EXPENDITURES
Adminlsiration costs ($1,468 (31,188) (52,664 $0 30 §0 132,664
| Building {20,633 (17.253 {37,183 o 0 Q (37,783
Dispalehing cosls ] 0 88 [ ] Ba
Galariss {3,228 3,387 {7,683 ) T 0 {7603,
Duas end subscriphions {1,134 3,892 (6026 {1 0 1] {5,025
Eleclion expenses {7,950, 5,860 {13,000, 0 {13,000
Equipment and vehicle malntenance (6,407 8,005 2,583 [} 0 0 2,503
£quipmant purchases and replacenient [1] [i] G [ 1] 334,887 34,062
Gasoling and off {9,160, (7,562 (16,871 [] 0 Q ({8871
InsLitance - employee (71,638 (82,832 (134,350 0 [ 0 {134,360
Insranca - general 1,832 3,963 8,785 0 ] [i] 0,705
I7 expanses [{NED {1,376 3,107 [i] [ 0 4,101
Ollice supplles (2,807 (2,288 5,103! [} 0 1] 5,103
Payrol; taxes {25,671 {21,288, {45,960 [4 1} 1] {46,080
Panslue plart cantribulions 1] [1] [1] 0 12,976 1] 12,975
Professlonal fees (16,232 (11,267 (27,488 0 2,684 1,126 0 {23,780
Balarles (307,515 {266,338 (673,954 0 1] 0 {573,854)
Salarfas - OT {70,086 (B,(i?_llgl {19.3653 1] ] 0 {19,568
Suppiias - slatlon (4,113 £3,365 (7478 0 Q 0 {7.4?%
Suppiles - EMS {13,570 {13,570 {13,67C
| Tralning and ogucanon (5.718 4,685 (10208 [ ] T {16,365}
Uniformsitumoul gear (5,671 4,558 (10129 0 o ] {16,178,
Ulliilea (5,156 4,504 (11,088 o o 0 {17,088
Debl Service - rollrement of bonds - [}
TOTAL EXPENDITURES (§602,402 {431,834 5934.236 $88 $1E.§§§ 31,125 $304,682 (5582,6021
HEVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES] {§415,060 £104,235 ($330,825 {332,729 {$123,668 {$1,000 §472.205 {316,014
I
7
1078372019




ValloyParkSEPT2019financials, 123

EY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
MONT INANCIAL STATEME LYSIS
BUGGET 70 AG[ UAL - ALL FURDS
PERCENT OF BIIDGET USED SEPT 30, 72018 PAGE A
GENERAL + DEBT GAPITAL
GENERAL AMBULANGE [ AMBULANGE |~ DIBAATEH PENSION SERVICE PROJECTS TOTAL
REVENUES ,
TaRns §6.12%] 7 60.10% 55,15% —E6,09% 6,070 56.11%
Buliding rd offiar peris T35.20%| Y 120.30%; 120.20% "
Tntarasl 116.03% D% . Ti40% 104.86% | 108.20%
Ambulanca cafis 9BIT%[Y BT 0,379
Misceliansous revenue 1644,40% 2150,60% 1360.43% 108.508% 106.76%
58,57% T0.88% 82.57% 66,44% 66,69% 96,22%
TOTAL REVENUES
/ i
EXPENDITURES [/ o i
Adminisirallcn cosla 8.05%1 ¥ @r.00%| Y BIGo%| ¥ AL
Biliding malntenance 25.33% 23,33% 24.43% d 24,45%
Dispaiching cosls . 160,08% | ¥ 700.08% /
Boclord fees - physksalsimediesl %] /A T 7358
Bues arni subserpllons 277%™ 6B.86% 1V B2,88% ¥ B,
Elaclion expenses 000%] /  O00%| 7  000%] 4 .00%
Equipenent and vehlgle malntenance B8 88|V T 130Ean 7 102.655% 192,95%,/
Equipment purchases and raglacement . 122.32"/»,/
Gasolino and of BC.24%] J "~ BO24%| 7 w024%| 7 60.24% |/
Insuranca - employan 1A% / TEAB% |/ 7, T0.30% ¥ 7Ea8%) /
Instirance - freneral 10472% ] 7 104.72% |/ 10475517 104,755, l/
T 6xa 74.80% 5.68% ] ¥ 75, {9% 76,19%
Qlffcy aupplies 48,965 48.96% 48,074 P A8.57%
Payrcll taxes 71.82% T1.22% ] 7 71,94% d T1.44% /
Penslon pian coniribullons ! 106.94% [¥ _105.54%|/
Professional fees 85.90%] . TR4E%IY , G6o.1T%| 78.06%
Sifanes Noo%[ /7  1024%] /7115 7 TTT5% -
Salndes - OF 47.60% I/ 06,35% |f 87.85% [V WLV
Buppllez - slalior AG8%| T, 4158%] 7 AT.ER% 7 47 559
Supplfag- EMS TR 7/ 54.07%| /7 54.77%
Tralning dnd ediipation 76.99% [V 1A% Y T114% ¥ AR
Unilermsfumoul gaar 58,48% 50.48% 59,98% . 58,400,
| Ulliies T0T%[ 7 7361%1 7  1a.16% 7 7 73155
- / L 7 4 D
TOTAL EXPENDITURES ELREEA N L 74.00% | — 100.00% |/ 105.26% | /. 0.00% 35,44%/
REVENUEE GVER EXPENDITURES R
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES]) 0.80% 1.50% .00% 0.00% 0.00% C.00% 0.00% 0.00%
8
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VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCTAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

GENERAL FUND SEPT 30, 2019 PAGES
OVER {UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Taxes $1,226,0909 $2,186,273 ($959,274Y , 56.12%
Building and other permit 51,878 45,000 11,6781 , 138.20% Y
Interest ’ 41,412 36,000 5412]¥ 115.03% Y
Miscellaneous revenus 5,222 500 4722 1044.40% )
TOTAL REVENUES $1,325311 $2,262,773 (3937 462 58.67% Y
EXPENDITURES
Administration costs $10,636 $12,100 {$1,465 87.00%
Bullding mainlenanca 8,867 27,500 (20,533 25,33%
Doctors fees - physicals/medical 10,459 14,685 (4,226 71.22%
Dues and subscripions 14,555 15,689 {1,134 82,77%
Election expenses 7,150 (7,150 .
Equipmant and vehlele maintenance 42,880 48,372 (5,482 §8.65%
Equipment purchases and replacement 0 0
Gasoline and olf 9,256 18,426 {9,169 50.245%,
Insurance - employee 241,247 312,785 {71,538 77.13%
Insurance - géneral 107,187 102,366 4,832 . 104.72% |,
IT expenses 5,149 6,875 (1,726 74.89%
Clflce supplias 2,693 5,500 {2,807 48.96%
Payroll taxes 64,771 90,442 (25,671% 71.62%
Professional fees 20,481 36,713 (16,232 55.75%
Salaries 786,812 1,094,327 {307,615 71.80%
Salaries - OT 76,933 87,821 (10,088 _B7.50%
Supplies - station 2,927 7,040 {4,113 41.68%
Tralning and education 19,034 24,760 (5,718 76.80%
Uniforms/turmout gear 8,179 13,750 (5,571 53,48%
Utilitles 16,530 22,716 (6,185 T2.77%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,446,682 $1,949,094 (602,402 74.22%
REVENLUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES} ($121,381 $313,679 ($435,080 -38.70%
TRANSFERS B EEN FLUNDS:
Transfer to Dispatch ($22,712 {$22,712 $0 100.00%
Transfer from Ambulance (629,191 529,191
TOTAL TRANSFERS ($22,712 ($561,903 $5209,191
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 $238,224 {$238,224
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES ‘
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) {$144,003 30 {3144,093
9
ValleyPaskSEPT201 9financinis. {23 10/13/201%




VALLEY PARK FIRE, PROTECTION DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

SEPT 30, 2019 PAGE 10

ValleyParkSEPT2019financials. 123

AMBUILLANCE FUND
OVER (UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Taxes 5418115 $745,243 ($327,128f 56.10%
Inferest 13,314 12,000 1,314 ¥ 118.05%Y
Ambulancs calls 354,114 360,000 (c.886) 08.37%
Miscellaneous revenue 4,301 200 410 [ 2160.50%y"
TOTAL REVENUES $759.644 1,117,443 (5327600 75.68%
EXPENDITURES .
Administration costs $8.701 $9,500 {31,199 87.89%
Buildlng malntenanca . 5,250 22,500 {17,250 23.33%
Doctors fegs - physlcalsimedical 8,558 12,016 {3,457 . 71.22%
Dues and subscriptions 8,944 12,836 {3,882 69,689%
Eleclion expenses 5,850 (5,850 /
Equlpment and vehicle malnienance 47,6583 39,678 8,085 v 120,43% | w
Equipmant purchases and raplacement o 0 i
Gasoling and oil 7,573 18,075 {7,502 50.24%
Insurance - employee 183,403 255,815 (62,812 76.48%
Insurance - general 87,698 83,745 3083 4047
IT-Expenses 4,260 5,625 (1378 ~ 75.68%
Office supplles 2,204 4,600 (2,296 48.88%
Payroll laxes 52,684 73,973 {21,289} 71.22%
Professlonal fees 41,045 52,312 {11,287 78,46%
Salaries 628,691 895,030 (266,359 70.24%
Salaries - OT 63,667 71,835 (8,378 88.36%
Supplles - staticn 2,395 5,760 {3,365 41.58%
Supplias - EMS 16,430 30,000 (13,570} 54.77%
" [ Training and educalion 15,681 20,250 (4,569 77.44%,
- | Uniforms/lurnout gear 6,692 11,250 (4,658 £9.48%,
Ulilities 13,681 18,685 {4,904 73.61%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,214,800 $1,646,634 {$431,834 73.77%|¥
'REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES :
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) - (5424,958 {$529,181 $104,235 0.00%
TRANSFERS BETWEEN FUNDS:
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND/Capitel Projects {$204,984 $529,191 {$734,155 -38.73%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) {$629,920 30 (3620 920
, e
10
10/13/2019




YALLEY PARKF

PROTECTION DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

PENSION FUND SEPT 30, 2019 PAGE 11
, OVER (UNDER) %, OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES -
Taxes $1390,567 $248,025 {$109,368 d 58.07%
Interest 1,362 100 1262 V. 1362.00% v
Invesiment income 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $140,020 524,025 {$108,008 56.59%
EXPENDITURES p; .,
Penslon plan conlributlons/Payments $243,000 $230,025 $12,9781 ¥ 105.64%|
Professlonal fees 21,584 19,000 2,584 v 11360% L
pd
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $264,684 $249,025 315860 7 106350V
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($123,855 . %0 ($123,655 0.00%
11
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VYALLEY PARK FIRE PRO

LCTION DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

DISPATGH FUND SEPT 30, 2018 PAGE 12
OVER {UNDER) % OF
AGTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES ' . , _
Taxes $42,017 $74,004 (332,883~ 56.00%
htarest 277 25 252 7 1108.00% )
Miscelanaous revenues 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $42,288 $74,029 (532,647 56.44%,
EXPENDITURES %
Dispalching costs 57,770 357,641 5g8| ¥ 100.59% | ¥
Egquipmeant maintenance 0 0 30
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $07,729 $97.641 $88 100.05%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) (356,441 (522,712 (332,755 0.00%
TRANSFERS BETWEEN E :
Traﬁsfgr from General §22,712 $22,712 50 0.00%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) [$327728 $0 (332,725 0.00%
12
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VALLEY PARI FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

ONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSI
DEBT SERVICE FUND SEPT 30, 2019 PAGE 13
OVER {UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Taxes 30 30
Interast 35 5} 35
'‘Miscollangous ravenus/Reserve 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $38 $0 $35
EXPENDITURES
Debt Searvica $180,000 {$180,000 0.00%
Profassional fess 1,500 374 1,125 " 400.00%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,500 $180,375 {$3178,875 (0.83%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) {$1,485 ($180,375 $178,810 0.00%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $180,375
| REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES]) {31,465 30
13
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VALLLIY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

MONTH FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS
CAPITAL CAPITAL
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND PROJECTS PROJECTS SEPT 30, 2019 PAGE 14
QVER {(UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES ~
Inferest $131,080 $125,000 $6,0801 Y - 104.86%
Miscellaneous - bond proceeds 12,801,087 12,000,000 801,867 106.68%
. £
TOTAL REVENUES 12,832,147 12,125,000 $807,147 v 106.56%1/
rd
EXPENDITURES v
Capltal Assets - Bulldings, Equlpment, Apparaius $1.834,862 *$1,5600,000 $334,862 122.32%»/
< /
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,834,862 1,600,000 $334,862] 122.30%4
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $11,097,285 $10,625,000 ($472,285 104.45%
USE QF DISTRICT RESERVES 30 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $11,007.285 $10,625,000 (3472 285
TRANSFERS BETWEEN FUNDS:!
Transfer from Ambulance $204,564
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $11,302,249 $10,626,000 (3472285
- |
14
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LLEY P
ONTHL

(INANCIAL STATEMIS

K FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

NALYSIS

GENERAL FUND SEPT 30, 2018 PAGE 15
2019 2018 2010 - 2016 § 2010 - 2018 %
ACTUAL AGTUAL OVER (UNDER) OVER {UNDER)
REVENUES ' P
Taxes $1,226,000 $1,184,293 $42,7068] v 3.51%
Building and other permils 51,678 47,792 3,886 , 8.13%
Intersst 41,412 268,787 14,615] ./ 54.54%
Miscellaneous revenye 5222 38,867 {33,645) / -86.56%
. v
TOTAL REVENUES $1,325,311 $1,297,748 $27,562] / 212%
v
EXPENDITURES
Administration costs 510,635 $0,832 $803 8.17%
Building malhtenance 6,867 8,689 {1,722 -18.82%
Doctors faas 10,459 10,823 {464 4.25%
Dues and subsciiptions 14,565 6,708 7,847 116.98%
Elaction exponses .
Equipment and vehicle maintenance 42,880 46,516 (3,636 -7.82%
Equipment purchases and replacement 0 6,792 (6,792
Gasolineandoll - 9,256 10,813 (13671 -12,79%
Insurance - amployeg . 241,247 310,083 68,836Y v ~22.20%
Insurance - ganeral 107,187 123,000 16,803 -13.568%
IT-expenses 5,149 12,161 (7,012 -57.86%
Office supplias 2,693 3,232 (639 / ~16.68%
Payroli taxes 64,771 84,684 {19,131 v -23.51%
Professional joes 20,481 27,078 (8,585 -24.36%
Salarles 786,812 1,041,138 (254,324) V' -24.,43%
Salaries - OT 76,813 76,704 229 0.30%
Supplles - tleaning & mainienance 2,927 1,906 1,021 J 53,57%
Tralning and educalicn 19,031 8,457 10,674] 126,03%
Uniforms 8,179 8,822 (643 -7.28%
Utliities 16,530 20,088 {3,650 ~17.72%
Z
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,446,652 $1,818,413 (§371,7121] v -20.44%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES .
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($121,381% ($520,664 $309,283 -76.88%
TRANSFER TO DISPATCH {$22,712 ($23,139 $427 -1.85%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{(EXPENDITURES DVER REVENUES) (144,093 {$543,803 399,710 «73.50%
15
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VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRIC'T

ONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS
AMBULANCE FUND SEPT 30, 2018 PAGE 16
2018 2018 2019 - 2018 ¢ 2019 - 2018 %
ACTUAL ACTUAL OVER {UNDER) OVER {UNDER)
REVENUES )z
Taxes $418,115 $404,291 $1384| ¥V 3.42%
interest 13,314 8,905 4,409 49.51%
Ambulance calls 354,114 263,605 90,5000 34.34%
Miscellaneous revenus 4,301 i73 4,128 2386.13%
Vd
TOTAL REVENUES - 5789844 $676,974 §112,8701 ¥ 16.67% v’
EXPENDITURES
Administration costs $8,701 $8.194 $507 6.15%
Building maintenance 5,250 7.110 (1,880 -26.16%
Doctars fees 8,558 8,630 (72 -0.83%
Dues and subscriptions 8,944 2,820 8,116 218.15%
Electlen expenses /
Eguipment and vehicle maintenance 47,663 14,013 33650 ¥ 240.13%
Equipment purchases and replacement 0 2,040 {2,040
Gasoling and ¢il ' 7,673 8,552 1021 15.58%
Insurance - employee 183,103 85,720 . 107,383, {25 27%
Insurance - genstal 87,698 58,985 28,7031y 48.65%
ITExpenses 4,250 12,186 (7,936 -85.12%
Office supplies 2,204 2,643 {439 P -16.61%
Payrell laxes 52,664 26,440 28,2441 7 90.26%
Professlonal feey 41,045 38,028 3,016f / 7.93%
Salarles 628,691 325,057 303,634 93,41%
Salarles - 07 63,557 33,358 30,198] / 90.52%
Suppliss -~ station 2,385 1,658 B36 53.62%
Supplies - EMS 16,430 12,565 3,865 30,76%
‘Fraining and educalion 15,881 7,514 8,167 108.69%
Uniforms 6,602 7,218 (526 -7.29%
Ulilities 13,681 16,438 (2,768 -16.78%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,214,800 5677,082 $537,708| - 78.41%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES QVER REVENUES) {$424,956 ($118 {$424,838 360032.20%
TRANSFERS BETWEEN FUNDS:
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND/Capital Projects {$204,064
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($629,820 (3118 ($424.838
156
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VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

MO L

NANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

ValleyParkSEPT20 1 9financials. 123

CASH RESERVES AS OF SEPT 30, 2019 SEPT 30, 2018 2019-2018% 2019 - 2018 %
SEPT 30, 2019 + 2019 2018 QVER (UNDER) OVER (UNDER)
General Fund Bank Accounts; -
Meramec Valisy Bank - General Savings - ac#0541 $32,771.88 $32,025,44 $748.44
Meramec Valley Bank - General Medical 26,377.53 14,607.77 11,769.76 80.57%
Entarprise Bank 0.00 101,684.05 (101,584.05 ~100.00%
Enterprise Bank - Super Money Markst 0.0 100,132.21 {100,132.21 -100.00%
Enterprise Bank - Sweep Account 0.00 27z (312,712,414
Meramec Vallay Bank -~ General Monay Market 1,614,301.42 1,200,440.00 413,861.42 34.48%
Meramec Vallsy Bank - Payroll _ {527.25 (718.55 191.30 -28.62%
Meramec Vallay Bank - Accounts Payable 13,320.68 11,489.31 1.840.37 16.02%
Meramec Vallay Bank - Reserves - agil1300 521,013.84 521,013.84
TOTAL GENERAL FUND BANK ACGOUNTS $2,207,267.10 $1,772,27264 $434, 894,46 24.54%
Ambulance Fund Bank Accounts:
Meramec Valley Bank - Ambulance Money Market $467,111.54 $701,748,84 {$234,635,40 -33.44%
TOTAL AMBULANGE FUND BANK ACCOQUNTS $467,111.54 §701,748,94 {$234,635.40 -33.44%
TOTAL CASH BALANCES 52,674,378.64 $2,474,019.58 $200,359.06 8.10%
LESS: ESTIMATED 2019 REMAINING BUDGET EXPENSES {$934,236.00 {($1,076,008.00 $141,770.00 -13.18%
] e s S
ESTIMATED CASH RESERVE $1,740,142.64| " $1,398,013.58 $342.120.08
yd z
ESTIMATED CASH RESERVE ~ % of EXPENSES 48.39% | +/ 4144%]
‘ —~ g
ESTIMATED CASH RESERVE - MONTHS 5.81 V4 4.97 /,
10/13/2019
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Banl Rating Report
for
Valley Park FPD

Rating Based on Information Gathered from:

Meramec
BauerFinancial.com §¢. Louls Bank Valley
Period Ending:
6/30/2019 i ik
3/31/2019 ok Mt
12/31/2018 Hdh Rk
9/30/2018 ik o
6/30/2018 iy ad
3/34/2018 w4 ek
1273172017 o hE
9/30/2017 i bk
BankRate.com
Period Ending:
1273172017 e Hoh
6/30/2017 Rk i
3/3172017 ik ok
12/31/2016 e . Not Avail.
9/30/2016 b Not Avail,
6/30/2016 wH Not Avail,
3/31/2016 pack Not Avail.
12/31/2015 bl Not Avail.
DepositAccounts.com
Period Ending:
6/30/2019
Institution Health B B+
Texas Ratio B+ B+
373172019
Institution Health B+ A
Texas Ratio B+ A+
12/31/2018
Institution Health B+ A
Texas Ratio B+ A+
9/30/2018
Institution Health A At
Texas Ratio A A+
Ratings Key:
BankRate. com rhare Supertor BauerFinancial.com ~ **** Superior
e Sound e Excellent
e Performing wa 12 Good
» Balow Pzer Group e Adequate
* Lowest Rated A Problema
! Trouble?dz 0

9/26/2019




St. Louls Bani Reviews and Rates - Missoutl Page 1 of 2

Haalth

Dataas of Q2 2019
Learn why bank health matiers (fbanks/health,aspx)

Health Grade Componants

Bt Texas Ratlo A (4 Taxas Ratio Trand T F  Deposit Growth v B+ Caphalization v

The Texas Ralio ls an indicator of how much capliai a hank has 2vallable compared t¢ the lolal valua of loans consldared al risk. As
of Juna 30, 2019 81, Louls Bank had $5.57 miflion in non-current laane snd owned reat-astate with $46.08 milllon In eqully and loan
loss allowancas on hand fo cover It This glves 8L, Louls Bank a Texas Ratie of 12.08% which ls above evarage, Any bank with 3
Texas Ralio near or greater than 100% 1o consldered al riak. . ’

OvERALL ASSETS AND LIABHITES

EDIC 58018 Assats Q22018 $4459MM

Certificata  (httpsy//wwwi fdic.gov/ dasp/externalCanflrmation,asp? b2 2078 BLEQ St

# InCert1=58018)
Loans 022019 $327,0M0

Year 2005 ‘ ve Q22078 £314.6MM

Established i
Deposlts Q22019  $L02.2MM :

Employees 50 : Vs GRI0NG  B4128MM
]

Primary EDIC Equity Capltal Q22019 $41.8MM
wERR0T8 B35 TMM

Regulator
Laan Logz Allowance Q22018 $&.2MM
2018 ,
ARG ¥s (220718 Ba MM
AR T ' Unbackad Noncurrent Loans 022015 $3,1MM
Return on Assels - YTD 047 VS O2 2078 R977.00K
Return on Egqulty - YTD 518% Real £5tate Ownad 022018 $2.5MM
vs QP20 Bhamm
Annual Interest Incorna f9.2MM

21
hitps://www.depositaceounts.com/banks/st-louis-bank html 9R26/2019




Meramec Valley Bank Reviews and Rates - Missour

Data as of Q2 2019
Learty why bank health mallars {fbanksthealth.aspx}

Health Grade Components

A4 Texas Patle & (b Yoxas Ratlo Trend v Mk peposit Growth

¥

Page 1 of 2

L Caplallzation Y

The Texas Ralio le an indlogtor of how much caplial @ bank has evallable comparad to the wtal value of Joans conalders al i, As
of Juna 30, 2019 Merames Vallay Bank had $504,000 In non-cusrenl loans and owned real-estate with $10.82 milllon In squily and
loatt luss ellowances on hand Lo cover Il This glves Meramea Vallay Bank a Texas Rallo of 4,66% which Is excellent. Any bank with a

Texuo Ralio near or greater than 100% is oonsldered at rsk,

OVERALL ASSEIS AND LABRITES
FOIC 19200 Assels
Cerdficate  (https//wwwSsdic gov/IdasplexternalConfirmation.asp?
# inCart1=19200)
Loans
Yeaar 1918
Establlshad
Deposits
Emplayess 25
Primary FDIC Eqlty Capleal
Regulator
o . Loan Loss Allowance
ERORT Maraw
I Unbacked Noncurrent Loans .
Raturn on Assets - YT 0.43%
Retura on Equity - YTD 5.27% Real Estate Ownad
Annual Interest lncome $2.6MM

https://www.depositaccounts.com/banks/meramee-valley-bank himl

vs (2 2018

Qz 2019
Vs G2 2018

G2 2019
ws 3220718

Q22019
V5 (12 2078

Q22019
us 72 20718

Q22019
vs G 2018

Q22019
vk (2 2078

G2 2019

$121.1MM
Sitasm

392, 1MM
Foo.&m

$100.8MM
Ba.sm

$9,9MM
Fa.amm

$961,00K
FE96,00K

%0
L200.00%

$504.004
F59.00




VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

EMERGENCY CALLS

~.
S

2019 Calls
Fire EMS TOTAL
25 148 173
23 150 173
26 143 169
37 149 184
38 165 203
43 155 198
/ 29 168 197
47 173 220
3 142 193
299 1,413 1,712
33,22 157.00 190,22
DIFFERENCE in Calls
~ Flre EMS Total
¥ -8 & 1] g -9
& .10 & 17 M7
& 4 % -3 W -7
H 16 NG A 2l
M0 W Wy -]
M 7 g - N6
B -14 A0 & 14
dho 10 A 43 A 53
a5 & 19 H 24
.2 B 48 70
-1 IE A

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Och
Nov
Dec
TOTAL
AVG

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec
TOTAL
AVG

2018 Caills
Fire EMS$ TOTAL
a3 - 159 192
33 133 164
30 144 176
21 144 1465
38 166 204
36 154 192
43 168 211
37 130 167
26 143 169
28 143 171§
43 _ 151 194
40 139 179
408 1,778 2,186
34.00 14817 - 18217

DIFFERENCE Percentage

Fire EMS Tatal
B 24% | 7% W -10%
W -30%  |d 13% 4%
¢ -13% | -2% A
A 76% & 3% & 15%
& 0% & 1% ¥ 0%
B 19% & -1% B 3%
W -33% R 0% W 7%
& 27% B 33% & 39%
m19% A 18% 4 14%
R 0% A 4% W 3%
& -2% B 4% B 4%

H:\all users\Fire Districis\5-CCE?1 IN\CCE-911 Call Report - 2019 new
. 19 Valley Park




Valley Park FPD - General

Page: |

Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Acerual Basis

Current Assets

General Medical - MVB
General MM - MVB
Accounis Payable - MVB
Meramec Valley Bank 0541
Payroll - MVB

MVB Reserves - 1300
Taxes Recelvable ~ Current
Due From Ambulance Fund

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Propetty and Equipment

Other Assets
Total Other Assets

‘Total Assets

September 30, 2019

ASSETS

$ 26,377.53
1,614,301.42
13,329.68

32,771.88

(527.25)

521,013.84
1,357,411.00
2,605.03

3,567,283.13
0.00

0.00

§ 3,567,283.13

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilitles
Accrued Salaries Payable
Due to Ambulance Fund
Due To Dispatch Fund
Bue To Pension Fund
IRS Payroll Taxes W/H

Total Current Liabititles

Deferred Inflows of Resources

Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources

Total Liabilities

Fund Balance
Assigned-future appropriations
Fund Balaiice - Unassigned

Excess Revenue over {under) Fix

Total Fund Balance

3 11,678.97
106,266.30

( 5,487.52

468,85
8,379.25

435,896,060

2,000,000.00
1,143,199,04
(144,092.80)

Total Liah,, Def. Inflows & Fund Balance

132,280.89

435,896.00

568,176.89

2,999,106.24

3 3,567,283.13

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellnnecus Revenue
Permnit Revenue

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
QGross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT

Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies
Administrative Costs

IT Expenses

Gas & Oil-Fugl

Dires & Subsctiptions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fees
Buiiding Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
- Doctors Fees

Tralning & Education
Uniforms
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint,
Utilities

OH Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Valley Park FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modlified Accrual Basis

$

Current Month

10,651.37
3,749.8}
0.00
17,179.00

31,580.18

0.00
31,580.18
80,874.56

7,653.38
6,687.85

173.79

1,053.53
385.00
1,080.00
1,528.13
0.00
13,907.33
3,545.85
999.92
522,44
47520
1,976,04
212.83
15.94
954.69
0.00

122,046.48

(90,466.30)

3373 %

11.87
0.00

54.40

100.00

0.00

100.00

256,09
24,23
25118

0.55
3.34
1.22
3.42
4.84
0.00
44.04
11.23
37
1.65
1.50
6.26
0.67
0.05
3.02
0.00

386,47

(286.47) $

. Year to Date

1,226,999.11
41,411.99
3,221.89
51,677.62

1,325,310.61

0.00

— e

1,325,310.61

786,811.87
76,932.78
64,771.48

2,693.18
10,635.24
} 5,149.32

9,255.56
14,555.47

107,186.96

241,246.63
20,481.31

6,966.91
42,879.69
10,459.35
19,030.86

8,178.86

2,026.87
16,529.07
22,712.00

B e —.

1,469,403 .41

(144,092.80)

See Accountant's Compllation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: 1

92.58
312
0.39
3.90

100,00

0.00

100,00

5937
580
4.89
0.20
0.80
0.39
0.70
.10
8.09

18.20
1.55
0.53
3.24
0.79
1.44
0.62
0,22
1.25
1.71

110,87

(10.87)

25




Valley Park FPD - General

Page: |

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenues

Tax Coilection - Current
Enterptise - 7344
Enterprise - #1351

Meney Market

Medical

Accounts Payable

Payroll Interest
Enterprise Sweep literest
Interest - MBV 0541
MVB Reserves Interest
Misc Income

Fire Reports

WC Clalm Relmbursement
Misc Income - Donations
Building Permits
Inspection Fees
Re-Occoupancy Fees

Total Revefues

Cost of Sales
Total (fost of Sales
Gross Profit

Hxpenditures
Wages-Firefighters

Director Fees

Payroll Overtime-FF

FICA/ Medicare

Office Depot, Inc.

Marco

Ricoh, USA

Mastercard

Safeguard Business Systems
Shift Calendars

Graphic Connections Group
Office Supplies-Y/B Accrual
Mastercard

MO Lawyers Media

Arch Engraving

ADP

STL County Board of Elections

Beneflex

Eagle Engraving
MLLPS

Valley Park Elevator
Jim Palk

Jeramy Poleski
Rolland Plotraschke
Seth Clarahan

United States Treasury (PCORI)

Stonegate Auto Paits

Admin Costs Reimbursements
Admin Costs-Y/E Accrual
Mastercard

For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Current Manth

10,65£.37 3373 %

0,00 0.00
0.00 0.0
2,730.42 8.65
45,75 0.14
59,49 0.19
4,95 0.02
0.00 0.00
53.80 0.17
855.40 2.7]
0,00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0,00 0.00
14,2900 4537
910,00 2,88
,940.00 6.14

31,580.18 100,00

0.00 0.00

31,580.18 100.00

80,067.90  253.54
806.66 2,55

7,653.38 24.23

6,687.85 21.18

0.00 0.00
49.50 0.16
78,65 025
45.64 0.14

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

152.98 048

235,18 0.74
14.30 (.05

353.27 1.12

0.00 0.00
130.08 0.41
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
167.72 0.53
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0,00
0,00 £.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
38,50 0.12

Year to Date
1,226,999.11 92.58
506.05 0.04
498,83 0.04
34,319.83 2.59
329.01 0.02
315.68 0.06
26,51 0.0}
1,566.9¢ 012
563.81 0.04
2,715.28 0.20
138,75 0.01
112,15 0.01

3,970.99 0,30
1,000.00 0.08
18,858.62 1.42
11,100.00 0.84
21,719.00 1.64

1,325,310.61 100.00
0.00 0,00
1,325,316.61 100.00

781,202,01 58.94
5,609.86 0.42

76,932.78 5.80
64,771.48 4,89
701.16 0.05
47025 0.04
721,22 0.05
134.57 0.01
269,76 0.02
101.34 0.0}
331.04 0.02
(36.16) 0.00
4,131.19 0.31
718.74 0,05
17.60 0.00
2,988,10 0.23
11.00 0.00
1,662.42 0.13
351.45 0.03
43.73 0.00
20.98 0.00
368,60 0.03
7127 0.01
6.99 0.00
275.00 0.02
35.04 0.00
12.72 0.00
(319D 0.00
{47.68) 0.00
308.00 0,02

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Acerual Basis
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Pape: 2
Valley Park FPD - General
Statement of Revenues aud Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019
Current Month Year to Date
Feather Shark 346,50 L10 3,227.95 0.24
PCM-G 0.00 0.00 1,646.37 0.12
Audit Adj - Year End 0.00 0.00 (33.00) 0.00
Wex Bank 170.25 0.54 4,438.93 0.33
Mastercard i 0.00 0.00 5246 0.00
BP 909,75 2.88 5,472.86 041
Sam Henderson .00 0.00 12.88 0.00
Randolph Bowen 0.00 0.00 4.83 0,00
Audit Adj - year end 0,00 0.00 {726.40) (0.05)
GSLAFCA 0.00 0.00 275.00 0.02
MACFFD 0.0¢ 0.00 3,500.00 0.26
MAFPD Membership 0.00 0.00 756.25 0.06
IAFC 0.0¢ 0.00 396.00 0.03
International Code Couneil 0.00 0.00 123.53 0.01
STL County Special Operations 0,00 0.00 55000 0.04
MAFC 0.00 ¢.00 165.00 0.01
Crewsense ' 0.00 "0.00 1,405.05 0.11
Target Solutions 1,528.13 4.84 2,353.13 018
Image Trend 0.00 0.00 2,090.00 .16
ESQ Solutions 0.00 0.00 1,826.00 0.14
Fire Englneering 0.00 0.00 42.90 0.00
Ergometrics 0.00 0,00 858.11 0.06
Citi Cards 0.00 0.00 214.50 0.02
McNell & Company 0.00 .00 29,705.71 2.24
Huntleigh McGehee .00 0.00 8,292.35 0.63
Ad-Mae Insurance ¢.00 0.00 2,338.05 0.18
MOFAD 0.00 0.00 66,850.85 504
Insurance - Employee 0.00 0.00 860,67 0.07
Delta Dental 1,119.29 3.54 12,226.62 0,92
Standatd [nsurance 1,785.35 5.65 18,593.99 1.40
United Healthcare 18,097.59. 57.314 191,480.30 14.45
Beneflex 1,603.23 5.08 39,380.67 2.97
AFLAC 0.00 - 0,00 [,291.90 0,10
Eye Med 189.85 0.60 [,709.67 0.i3
Derek Trower 0,00 0.00 525.15 0.04
insurance Reimbursements (8,887.98)  (28.14) (26,725.44) (2.02)
Insuzance-Employees-Undefined 0.00 0.00 1,901.10 0,14
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin 2,885.85 9.14 13,103.89 0.99
Dilf & Associates 0.00 0.00 385.00 0.03
Rognan and Associates 660,00 2.09 4,620.00 0.35
Fiek, Eggemeyer & Williamson 0.00 0.00 4,785.00 0.36
Audit Adj - year end 0.00 0.00 (2,412.58) (0.18)
Overhead Door Company 0.00 0.00 767.00 0.06
Valley Park Hardware 10.19 0.03 427.04 0.03
Breathing Air Systems 0.00 . 0.00 303.74 0.02
Rottler Pest & Lawn Solutions 88.00 0.28 838.75 0.06
Mastercard 88.61 0.28 586.73 0.04
Q.J. Laughlin Plutmbing Co. .00 0.00 382.19 0.03
Accurate Fire Protection 0.00 0.00 151.25 0,01
Dept of Public Works 0.00 0.00 22.00 0.00
Air Clean Filte Service 0.00 0.00 80.85 0,01
Stonegate Auto Parts 0.00 0.00 2571 0.00
Arras Alr ¢.00 0.00 37593 0.03
Mark Waters 0.00 0.00 68.75 0.01
Delgado Lawn & Landscaping 328.57 1.04 1,623.02 0.12
Level 9 0.00 0.00 169,40 0.01
J. Michael Constriction 0.00 0.00 660,00 0.05
Johnson Control Fite Protectio 484,55 1.53 484.55 0,04
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 0.00 0.00 1,357.62 0.10 29
See Accountant's Compilation Report - Madified Accrual Basis




Valley Park FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Dobbs Tire

Rescus Repair

Stonegate Autc Parts

Valley Patk Hardware
Mastercard

Purcel! Tire Company

Voss Small Engine Repair
CP Transmission & Performance
K&K Supply

Aftion Radiator

Batteries Plus Bulbs

Public Safety Upfilters
Smitty's Auto Body
Emergency Services Supply
Jeff Wiibuen

MacQueen Emergency Group
Amerfcan Response Vehicles
Level 9 LLC

STL Recharge & Fire Control
St. Charies Boat & Motor
EMSAR

K&K Car Repair

Dave Sinclair Ford
Equipment Maint Reimbursement
Audit Adj - year end

Merey Corporate Health
DePaut Medical Group
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Athietico

Mastercard

Jerary Poleski

WerldPoint ECC

Personal Assistance Services
Derek Trower

Foremost Promotions

Sam Henderson

NFPA

Tri County Tralning Consortium
Ergometrics

West County EMS & Fire
Valley Park Hardware
Trident Rescue

Target Solutions

Heather Herbold

Monarch FPD

S58M Health

Jefferson County Fire Inest
Citi Cards

MACFPD

Jefferson Cty Five Marshall As
Trainlng Reimbursements
Audit Adj - Year End

Trestop Enterprises, Inc.
Leon Uniform Campany
Sentinel Emergency Sofutions
Chuck’s Boots

Red Wing Shoe Store

R&R Enterprises

John Weffelmeyer

Current Month
0.00
0.00

58.14
8.90
20,89
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
434,51
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
48,95
426,25
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
609.53
0.00
.00
0.00
430.43
247.50
0.00
0.00
6.00 -
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(88.58
0.00
.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
100.10
0.00
112,73
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0,00
0,18
0.03
0.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00
1.38
0.00
0.00
¢.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.16
133
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
1.93
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.36
0.78
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.60
2,18
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.32
6.00
0.36
0.00
0.00

0,00 -

Year to Date
53.97
16,237.63
1,049.07
117.66
579.43
1,480.61
§5.00
609,18
25.23
5,668.71
106.40
545.63
4,767,54
79.52
17.42
13,543.30
104,78
67.65
131.70
572.48
83.88
644,74
6,097.99
(10,590.53)
{526.90)
1,648.35
6,553.25
676.50
1,581.25
1,552.44
1,415.94
625,14
1,016.86
26145
755.49
3,380.69
836.28
2,323.75
842,93
3,740.00
32.98
1,650,00
1,204.21
50.55
42625
336.93
41.25
2,396.98
701.25
68.75
(920.85)
(3,73841)
1,047.75
3,054,97
2,843.07
406,70
236.08
322,25
65.99

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: 3

0.00
123
0.08
0.01
0.04
0.11
0.00
0.05
0.00
043
0.01
0.04
0.36
0.0t
0.00
1.02
0.01
0,01
0.01
0.04
0.01
0.05
0.46

(0.80)

(0.04)
0.12
0.49
0.05
0.12
0.12
011
0.05
0.08
0.02
0.06
D.26
0.06
0.18
0.06
028
0,00
0.12
0.09
0.00
0.03
0.03
0.00
.18
0.05
001

(0.07)

(0.28)
0.08
0.28
0.21
0.03
0.02
0.02
0,00

28




Vatley Patl FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Uniform Reimbursements
Mastercard

Valley Park Elevator

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Grainger

Stonegate Auto Parts

Rolland Piotraschike

Supplies Reimbursements
Missouri-American Water
l.aciede Gas Company
AmerenUE

Charter Communications
MSD

Waste Management of 81, Louis
AT&T Mobility

Feather Shark

Utilities Reimbursements
Audit Adj - year end

OH Transfer - Dispatch

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Current Month
(.00
0.00

26.66
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00

(10.72)
116,49
6598
7.34
276.81
104.76
124.45
125.96
132,90
0.00
Q.00
0,00

122,046.48

0.00
0.00
6.08
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(0.03)

0.37
0.21
0.02
0.88
0.33
6.39
0.40
0.42
0.00
0.00
0.00

386.47

(90,466.30) (286.47) $

Year to Date
(400.95)
1,558.66
190.17
825.00
99,59
7.58
256.59
(10,72}
§,002.06
2,775.10
5,700,74
3,161.50
932,94
1,068.47
1,136.57
1,167.71
(6.99)
(40%.03)
22,712.00

1,469,403 .41

(144,092.80)

See Accountant's Compifation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Pupe. 4

(0.03)
0.12
0.01
0.06
0,01
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.08
0.21
0.43
G624
0.07
0.08
0.09
0.09
0,00

(0.03)
1.71

110.87

(10.87)

29




Current Month Cutrent Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Tax Revenues $ 10,651.37 § 4,84950 § 1,226,999.11 % 1,184,293,39
Interest Ihcome 3,749.81 2,720,97 4141199 26,797.27
Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 32,000.00 5,221.89 32,853.38
Permit Kevenue 17,179.00 2,155,779 51,677.62 47.791.87
Sale of Fixed Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,013.03
Total Revenues 31,580.18 41,726.26 1,325,310.61 1,297,748.94
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 Q.00 0.60 0.00
Gross Profit 31,580.18 41,726.26 1,325,310.61 1,297,748.94
Expenditures .
Salaries 80,874.56 107,520.56 786,811.87 1,041,135.55
Salaries OT 7,653.38 7,698.12 76,9312,78 76,703.72
Payroll Taxes 6,687.85 8,698.09 64,771.48 84,683.95
Office Supplies 173,79 128.15 2,693,138 3,232.01
Administrative Costs 1,053.53 1,144.46 10,635.24 9,831,904
[T Expenses 385.00 514,52 5,149.32 12,160.91
Gas & Oil-Fuel 1,080.00 1,295.65 9,255.56 10,612.61
Equipment Purchases .00 ¢.00 0.00 6,791.98
Dues & Subscriptions 1,528.13 ‘ 0.00 14,555.47 6,708.00 .
Insurance - General 0.00 000 - 107,186.96 123,990.00
Insurance - Employee 13,907.33 30,372,358 241,246.63 310,083.22
Professional Fees 3,545.85 2,063.25 20,481.31 27,076,18
Building Maintenatice 995.92 609.00 6,966,91 8,688.52
Equipment Maintenance .522.44 1,017.39 42,879.69 46,515.60
Doctors Fees 475,20 2,215.40 10,459.35 10,923.32
Training & Education 1,976.04 1,403.34 19,030.85 8,456.66
Uniforms 212.83 489,88 8,178.86 8,822.38
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint, 15.94 254.82 2,926.87 1,906.05
Utilitles 954,69 2,008.15 ~16,529.07 20,090.36
QH Transfer 0.00 , 0.00 22,712,00 23,139.00
Total Expenditures 122,046 48 167,433.86 1,469,403.41 1,841,551.96
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur (90,466.30) § (125,707.60) § (144,092.80) % (543,803.02)
5 —
30
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Valley Park FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Reventues

Tax Collection - Cutrent
Enterprise - 7344
Enterprise - 0351

Money Market

Medical

Accounis Payable
General Savings Interest
Payroll Intergst
Enterptise Sweep Interest
Interest - MBV 0541
MVB Reserves Interest
Misc Ihcome

Fire Reports

Voided Checks

Building Insurance Reimbutsem
WC Claim Reimbursement
Misc income - Donations
Permit Revenue

Building Permits
Inspection Fees
Re-Ocoupancy Fees

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
‘Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
Wages-Firefighters

Director Fees

Payroll Overlime-FF
Wages-Half Time

FICA/ Medlcare

Office Depot, Inc.

Marco

Ricoh, USA

Mastercard

Safeguard Business Systemns
Shift Calendars

Oraphic Connections Group
Office Supplies-Y/E Accrual
MO Dept of Revenue
Mastercard

MO Lawyers Media

Arch Engraving

ADP

STL County Board of Elections
Beneflex

NFPA

Eagle Engraving

MACFPD

Valley Park FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Medified Acerual Basis

For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Page: |

Current Month Curtent Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
5 16,651.37 § 484950 % 1,226,999,11 1,184,293.39
0.00 84.68 506.05 185.99
0.00 $2.23 498.83 491,39
2,730.42 2,192.71 34,319.83 25,250.61
45,75 28,00 32901 137.25
59.49 4438 815.68 447,76
0.00 .00 0.00 .85
4.95 0355 96.51 2398
0.00 256.89 1,566.99 274,00
53.80 25.44 563.31 25.44
855,40 0.00 2,715.28 0.00
0.00 0.00 138.75 703.38
0.00 0.08 112.13 0,00
0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00
0.00 32,000.00 0.00 32,000.00
0.00 0.00 3,970.99 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,000,060 0.00
0.00 0,00 0.00 (222.83)
14,329,060 (1,324.20) 18,858.62 20,151.70
910,00 680.00 11,100.00 9,610,00
1,940.00 2.800.00 21,719.00 18,233.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 6,013.03
31,580.18 41,726.26 1,325,310.61 1,297,748,94
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
31,580.18 41,726.26 1,325,310.61 1,297,748.94
80,067.90 107,520,56 781,202,010 1,035,085.66
806,06 0.00 5,609.86 6,049.89
7,653,318 7,698.12 76,932,78 63,457.42
0.00 0.00 0.00 13,246,30
6,687.85 . 8,698.09 64,771.48 84,683,95
0.00 6.00 701,16 1,513.59
49,50 49,50 470.25 445,50
78.65 78.65 72122 758.66
45.64 0.00 134,57 10.7]
0.00 0.00 269.76 153.04
0.00 0.00 101,34 81.59
0.00 0.00 331.04 268,92
0,00 6.00 (36,16) 0.00
0,00 0.00 0.00 286,13
152.98 230,15 4,131,19 2,003.96
235,18 27091 718,74 464,18
14.30 0.00 17.60 9.90
353.27 354,61 2,588.10 3,480.22
0.60 0,00 11.00 0.00¢
130.08 124.30 1,662.42 1,575.49
0.00 0.00 0.00 744,03
0.00 0.00 35145 368.47
0.00 0.00 0.00 605.0% 1

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Ford White Photography
STL County Treasurer
MLLPS

Traftic Contro! Company
Valley Park Elevator

Jim Polk

Jeramy Poleski

Rolland Plotraschke

Seth Clarahan

United States Treasury (PCORI)
Stonegate Auto Parts
Admin Costs Relmbursements
Admin Costs-Y/E Acorual
Image Trend

Tech Suppott

Mastercard

Wotld Wide Technology
Meramec Design

Feather Shark

PCM-G

Audit Ad] - Year End

Wex Bank

Mastercard

BP

Sam Henderson

Randolph Bowen

Audit Adj - year end
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Midwest Clearance Center
Mastercard

GSLAFCA

MACFPD

MAFPD Membership
1AFC

International Code Council
STL County Special Operations
STMFDA

MAEC

Crewsense

Target Solutions

[mage Trend

ESO Solutions

Fire Engineering
Breometrics

Citi Cards

McNeil & Cormpany
Huntieigh MeGehee
Ad-Mac Insurance
MOFAD

Insurance Reimbursements
Insurance - Employee
Delta Dental

Standard Insurance

United Healtheare
Beneflex

AFLAC

Voya

Eye Med

Valley Park FPD - General
Statementt of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accruai Basis
For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Cutrent Mouth Current Month Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.0¢
0.00 43,73 43.73
0.00 120,76 0.00
0.00 0,00 20.98
167,72 0.00 368.60
0.00 0.00 7127
0.00 0.00 6.99
0.00 0.00 275,00
0.00 0.00 35.04
0.00 0.00 12,72
0.00 0.00 {31.91)
0.00 0.00 (47.68)
0.00 0.00 0,00
0.00 0.00 G.00
38.50 33,00 308.00
0.00 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
346.50 335.50 3,227.95
0.00 146,02 1,646.37
0.00 0.00 (33.00)
170.25 1,295.65 4,438.93
0.00 0,00 52.46
909.75 0.00 5,472.86
0.00 0.00 12.88
0.00 0.00 4,83
0.00 0.00 {726.40)
0,00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 275.00°
0.00 (.00 3,500.00
0.00 0.00 756.25
0.00 0.00 396.00
0.00 0.00 123,53
0.00 0,00 550.00
0.00 0.00 0,00
0.060 0.00 165.00
0.60 0.00 1,405.05
1,528,13 0.00 2,353.13
0.00 0.00 2,090.00
0.00- 0.00 1,826.00
0.00 0.00 42,90
0.00 0,00 858.11
0.00 0.00 214.50
0.0¢ (.00 29,705.71
0.00 0,00 8,292.35
0,00 0.00 2,338,035
0.00 0.09 66,850.85
04,00 0.00 0.00
0,00 . 0.00 866.67
1,119.29 1,452.50 12,226.62
£,785.35 2,279.08 18,593.99
18,097.59 24,809.4% 191,480.30
1,603.23 3,062.33 39,380.67
0.00 541.16 1,291.90
0,00 0.00 0.60
189,85 219.50 1,709.67

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Pape: 2

Year to Date
Last Year
123.07
11,00
43,713
120,76
0.00

0.00

¢.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00
2,090.00
2,049.87
104,43
2,213,93
143,00
4,278.46
1,281.22
6.00
11,515.59
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(902.98)
472.00
6,200.00
119,98
123,75
3,000.00
756.25
468.00
135.00
550,00
1,375.00
300.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
32,158.69
2,858.36
89,197.35
(224.40)
0,00
12,388.561
13,052.77
253,483,95
39,819.35
5,383.68
1,405.00

1,32[.932




John Weffelmeyer

Derek Trower

Insurance Reimbursements
Insurance-Employees-Undefined
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Brian D, Ahrens, CPA

Dill & Associates

Lashly & Baer, PC

Rognan and Assoclates
Huneke Engineering, Inc,
Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson
Brown Smith Wallace
Mastercard

Audit Adj - year end
Overhead Doer Company
Valley Patk Hardware
Breathing Alr Systems

Rottler Pest & Lawn Solutions
Mastercard

0.J. Laughlin Plumbing Co.
Aceurate Fire Protection

Dept of Public Works

Air Clean Filter Service
Stonegate Auto Parts

Arras Afr

Jeremy Poleski

Mark Waters

Delgado Lawn & Landscaping
Halemann Construction
Doyle Patton Service
Manchester Electrical

Delden Mg,

Omnd Refildgeration Services
Leve! 9

1. Michael Construction
Johnson Conirol Fire Protectio
Building Maint Reimbursements
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Dobbs Tire '

Rescue Repair

Stonegate Auto Parts

Valley Park Hardware
Mastercard

Purcell Tire Company

Voss Small Engine Repair

CP Transimission & Performance
Schuhmacher Fire Equipment
K&K Supply

Affton Radiator

The Angevine Compnay
Battetjes Plus Bulbs

St Louis Recharge & Fire Conty
Walco

Public Safety Upfitters
Smitty's Auto Body
Emergency Services Supply
Jeff Wilburn

Fire Master

Valley Park FPD - General

Cutrent Month
This Year

0.00
0.00

(8,887.98)

0.00
2,885.85
0.00
¢.00
0.00
660.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
¢.00
0.00
0.00
10.19
0.00
§8.00
88,61
0.00
0.00
0.00

. 0.00
0.00
0.0a
0.00
0.00
328,57
0.06
0.00
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
484,55
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
58.14
8.90
20.89
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

4 0.00

0.00
.00
0.00

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Cutrent Month
Last Year

520.80
0.00

(2,512.28)

0.00
1,304.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
660.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
98.93
0.00
0.00
18.85
0.00
88.00
0.00
0.0
0,00
8,00
0.00
0.00
0.0
0.00
0.00
339.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
162,25
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
267,39
0.00
184,89
166.90
0.00
143.76
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 -

0.00
.00

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basfs
For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Year to Date

This Year
0.00
525.15

(26,729.44)

1,901.10
13,103.89
0.00
385.00
0.00
4,620.00
0.00
4,785.00
0.00
0.00
(2,412.58)
767,00
427,04
303.74
838,75
586.73
382,19
151.25
22.00
80.85
25,71
375.93
0,00
68.75
1,623.02
(.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
169,40
660.00
484,55
0.00
1,357.62
53.97
16,237.63
1,049,07
117,66
579.43
1,480.61
55.00
609.16
0.00
25.23
5,668.71
0.00
106.40
0.00
0.00
545,63
4,767.54
79.52
17.42
0.00

Pape: 3

Year to Date

Last Year
520.80
0.00
{25,087.56)
[,794.69
12,114.04
123.75
3,217.51
041.30
3,940.00
742,50
4,675.00
1,632.40
98.93
(2,109.25)
585.15
520.99
2,672.00
657.25
152,33
145.59
151.25
22,00
0.00
28.13
803,00
19,33
68,75
1,427.58
1,140,70
144,39
118,25
17.64
162.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
(148.06)
4,656.60
1,445.89
18,498.49
419,05
229.34
327.55
9,915.78
40,50
323,67
908,31
3,615.69
0.00
91.98
0.00
32.50
245,00
3,245.00
1,292.38
0.00
2,83

130.93 3




Featlier Shark

CCE-911

MacQueen Emergency Group
American Response Vehicles
Level 9 LLC

STL Recharge & Fire Control
St. Charles Boat & Motor
EMSAR

K&K Car Repair

Dave Sinclair Ford
Equipment Maint Reimbursement
Audit Adj - year end

Mercy Corporate Health
DePaul Medical Group

The Work Center

Randolph Bowen

Sentinel Bimergency Sclutions
Jim Dafing

Jeraimy Poleski

Alhletico

Psybar, LLC

Mastercard

Jeramy Poleski

WarldPoint ECC

Personel Assistance Selvices
Detek Trower

Foremost Promotions

Sam Henderson

NFPA

Firehouse Magazine
Pattonville FPD

Tt County Training Consortium
Fit 4 Duty

Fire Englneering

Brgometrics

West County EMS & Fire
Valley Park Hardware
MABFO

PFRIA

Trident Rescue

Target Solutions

Heather Herbold

Monarch FPD

SSM Health

Tefferson County Fire Inest
Citi Cards

MACFPD

Jefferson Cty Fire Marshall As
Training Reimbursements
Audit Adj - Year End

Treetop Enterprises, Inc.
Leor Uniform Company
Sentinel Emergency Schutions
Chuck's Boots

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Red Wing Shoe Stare
Schuhmacher Fire Equip
R&R Enterprises

Vailey Park FPD - General
Statement of Revehues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Current Month
This Year
0.00
0.00
434,51
0.00
0.66
0.00
0.00
(.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
48.95
426,25
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
609,53
0,00
0.00
0.00

0.00 -

0.00
0.00
0.00
430,43
247.50
¢.00
0.0¢
0.00
0,00
0,00
0.00
.00
0.00
0.00
688,58
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
100.10
0.6¢
112,73
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00

Current Month

Last Year

54.45
0.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
G.00
0,00
0.0
0.00

46.20
0,00
0.co
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

96.25

2,07295
208.45
0.00
279.53
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
.00
330.00
0.00
462.11
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
123.75
0.00
0.00
0.0
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
489.88
0.00
0.00
0.00
Q.00
0.00
0.00

Year to Date
This Year
(.00
6.00
13,543.30
104,78
67.65
131,70
57248
83,88
644.74
6,097.99
(10,580.53)
(526.90)
1,648.35
6,553.25
0.00
0.00
676.50
0.00
0.00
1,581,25
0.00
1,552.44
1,415.94
62l5.14
1,016.86
201,45
755.49
3,380.69
§36.28
0.00
0.00
2,323.75
0.00
0,00
842.93
3,740.00
32.98
.00
0.00
1,650.00
1,204.21
50,55
426.25
336.93
41,25
2.396,98
701.25
68.75
(920.85)
(3,73841)

1,047.75 -

3,654,97
2,843.07
409.70
0,00
236.08
0.00
322.25

See Accountant's Compllation Report - Modified Ascrual Basis
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Year to Date
Last Year
1,717.38

202.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00

(1,525.79)
184.80
7,504,75
487.50
243.10
25.00

. 89,34
219.63
96,25
2,072.95

655.85

£46.81

279.53

1,016.86

245,30
0.00
0.00

231,74

21.97
467.50
1,663.75
1,210,00
21.45
1,442 .87
0.00
78.03
82.50
GB.75
123,775
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,477,776
2,161,777
[42.97
29[ .46
192.47
0.00
9,771,00
il.on

34




Pape: §
Valley Patk FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modlfied Accrual Basis
For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year io Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
John Weffeimeyer 0.00 0.00 65,99 0.00
Uniforn Relmbursements 0.00 0.00 (400,95) ¢.00

Audit Adj - year end .00 0.00 0.00 (6,826.05)
Mastercard 0.00 232,83 1,558.66 1,670,69
Valley Park Elevator 26.66 21,99 190.17 220,78
Sentinel Emergenicy Solutions 0.00 0.00 825,00 0.00
Grainget 0.00 0.00 99.59 0.00
Stonegate Auto Parts 0.00 £.00 7.58 14.58
Rolland Piotraschke 0.00 0.0¢ 256.59 0.00
Supplies Reimbursements (10.72) 0.00 (10.72) 0.00
Missouri-American Water 116.49 102,20 1,002.06 .. [,085.85
Laclede Gas Contpany 63.98 0.00 2,775.10 2,392.57
AwetenURE 7.34 : 1,024.55 5,700.74 7,763.09
Charter Communications 276.81 428.84 3,161,50 5,392,82
MSD 104,76 04.91 932,94 837.93
Waste Management of St. Louis 124.45 103,95 1,068.47 029,55
AT&T Mobility 125.96 13220 . 1,136.57 1,705.48
Avaya, Inc. " 0.00 ) ¢.00 0.00 306,32
Feather Shark 132.90 121.56 1,167.71 121.50

Utilities Reimbursements 0.80 (.00 (6.99) (24.92)

Audit Adj - year end 0.00 0.00 (409.03) {419.83)
OH Transfer - Digpatch 0.00 0.00 22,712.00 23,139.00
Total Expenditures 122,046,483 167,433.86 1,469,403,41 1,841,55(.96

Excess Revenues over (under) Expendity  $ (90,466.30) % (£25,707.60) 3 {144,092.80) $ {543,803.02)

o ) 35
See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Acorual Basis




Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Wages-Firefighters
Director Fees
Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

F1CA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Office Depot, Inc.

Marco

Ricoh, USA

Mastereard

Safeguard Business Systems
Shift Calendars

Graphic Connections Group
Office Supplies-Y/E Accrual
Total - Office Supplies

Administrative Costs

Valley Park FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

$

Total - Administrative Expenses

Mastercard

Feather Shark
PCM-G

Audit Adj - Year End
Total « IT Bxpenses

Wex Bank

Mastercard

BP

Sam Henderscn
Randolph Bowen
Audit Adj « year end
Total - Gas & Oilf Fuel

Totat - Bank Charges
Total - Equipment Purchases

GSLAFCA
MACFPD

Current Month

[0,651.37
3,749.8]
0.00
12,179.00

31,580.18

0.00

31,380.18

80,067.30
806.606
80,874.56

7,653.38
7,653.38

6,687.85
6,687.85

0.00
49.50
78.65
45,64

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

173.79

1,053.53
1,053,533

38.50
346.50
0.00
0.00
385.00

170,25
0.00
809.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,080.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

33.73
11.87

0.00
54.40

100.00

0.00

100.00

253.54
2.5%
256.09

24.23
24.23

2118
2118

0.00
0.16
0.25
0.4
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.55

3.34
334

0.12
1,10
0.00
0.00
1.22

0.54
0.00
2.88
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.42

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.0¢

$

Page: 1

Yeair to Date
1,226,999.11 02.58
41,411,99 3.2
5,221.89 0.39
51,677.62 3.90
1,325,310.61 100.00
0.00 0.00
1,325,310.61 100.00
781,202.01 58.94
5,609.86 0,42
786,811.87 59.37
76,932.78 5.80
76,932.78 5,80
64,771.48 4,89
64,771.48 4,89
701.16 0.05
47025 0,04
721.22 D.05
134,57 0.0t
269.76 0.02
101,34 0.01
331,04 0.02
(36.16) 0.060 .
2,693.18 0,20
10,635.24 0.80
10,635_.24 0.80
C
308.00 0,02
3,227.95 0.24
1,646.37 0.12
(33.00) 0.00
5,149.32 0.39
4,438.93 0.33
52,46 0.00
5,472.86 0.41
12.88 0.00
4.83 (.00
(72640 (0.05)
9,255.56 0.70
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
275.00 0.02
3,500.,00 .26

See Accountani's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

MAFPD Membership

iAFC

International Code Council
STL County Special Operations
MAFC

Crewsense

Target Solutions

Image Trend

ESO Solutions

Fire Engineering
Ergometrics

Citi Cards

Total - Dues & Subscriptions

McNeil & Company
Huntleigh McGehee
Ad-Mac Insurance
MOFAD

Total - Insurance/ General

Ingurance « Employee

Deita Dental

Standard Insurance

United Healthcare

Beneflex

AFLAC

Eye Med

Derek Trower

Insurance Reimbursements
Insurance-Employees-Undefined
Total - Insurance/ Employee

Spector, Wolfe, MeLaughlin
Dill & Associates

Rognan and Associates

Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson
Audit Adj - year end

Total - Professional Fees

Overhead Doot Company
Velley Park Hardware
Breathing Air Systetns

Rottler Pest & Lawn Solutions
Mastercard

O.J. Laughlin Plumbing Co,
Accurate Fire Protection

Dept of Public Works

Alr Clean Eilter Service
Stonegate Auto Parts

Atras Alr

Mark Waters

Delgado Lawn & Landscaping
Level 9

1. Michael Construction
Johnson Controf Fire Protectio
Total - Building Maintenance

Sentine| Emergency Solutions
Dobbs Tire

Valley Park FPD - General
Stalement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Month
0,00
0.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,528.13
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
(.00

1,528.13

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
1,119.29
1,785.35

18,097.59
1,603.23
0.00
189.85
0.00
(8,887.98)
0,00
13,907.33

2,885.85

0.00

660,00

0.00

0.00
3,545.85
0.00
10.19
0.00
83.00
88.61
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.0¢
0,00
0.00
0.00
328.57
0.60
0.00
484.55
999.92

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.84
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.84

0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00

0.00
3.54
5.65
57.31
5.08
0.00
0.60
0.00
(28.14)
0.00
44,04

9.14
0.00
2.09
0.00
0.00
11,23

0.00
0.03
0.00
0.28
0.28
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.04
0.00
0.00
1.53
a7

0.0
0.00

Year to Date
756,25
396,00
123,33
550.00
165.00

1,405.05
2,353.13
2,090.60
,826.00
42,90
858.11
214.50
14,55547

29,705.71
8,292.15
2,338.05

66,850.85

107,i86,96

866.67
12,226.62
18,593.99

191,480.30
39,380.67
1,291.90
1,700.67
525.15
(26,729.44)
(,901,10
341,246.63

13,103.89
385,00
4,620.00
4,785.00
(2,412.58)
20,481.31

767.00
427,04
303,74
838,75
586.73
382,19
151.25
22.00
30,85
2571
375.93
68.75
1,623.02
169.40
660.00
484.55
6,966.91

1,357.62
53.97

See Accountant's Compilation Repert - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.06
0.03
0.01
0.04
0.01
0.1
0.18
0.16
0.14
0.00
0.06
0.02
10

2.24
0,63
0.18
5.04
8.09

0.07
0.92
.40
14.45
2.97
0.10
0.13
0.04
(2.02)
0.14
18.20

0.99
0,03
0.35
0.36

(0.18)
1.55

0.06
0.03
0.02
0.06
0.04
.03
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.03
0.01
0.12
0.01
0.05
0.04
0.53

9.10
Q.00
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Valley Park FPD - Genetal

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Rescue Repair

Stonegate Auto Paris

Valley Park Hardwate
Mastercard

Purcell Tire Company

Voss Small Engine Repair
CP Transmission & Performance
K&K Supply

Affton Radiator

Batteries Plus Bulbs

Public Safety Unfitters
Simitty's Auto Body
Emergency Services Supply
Jeff Wilbuin

MacQueen Emergency Group
Ametican Response Vehicles
Level 9 LLC

STL Recharge & Fire Contlol
St, Charles Boat & Motor
EMSAR

K&K Car Repair

Dave Sinclair Ford

Equipment Maint Relmbursement

Audit Adj - year end
Total - Equipment Maintenance

Total - Vehicle Maintenance

Mercy Corporate Health
DePaul Medical Group
Sentinel Emergency Soluttons
Athletico

"otal - Doctors Fees

Mastercard

Jeramy Poleski

WorldPoint ECC

Personal Assistance Services
Detek Trower

Foremost Promations

Sam Henderson

NFPA

Tri County Training Consortium
Ergometrics

West County EMS & Fire
Valley Park Hardware
Trident Rescue

Target Solutions

Heather Herbold

Monarch FPD

SSM Health

Jefferson County Fire Inest
Citi Cards

MACFPD

lefferson Cty Fire Marshall As
Fraining Relmbursements
Audit Adj - Year End

Total - Training & Education

Current Month

0.00
58,14
8.90
20.89
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
434,51
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
522,44

0.00

48.95
426.25
0.00
0.00
47520

0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.60
609.53
0.00
0.00
0.00
430.43
247.50
0.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
688.58
0.00
.00
0.00
0.00
1,976.04

0.00
0.18
0.03
0.07
0.00
0.00
0.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.38
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.65

0.00

0.16
1.35
0.00
0.00
1.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.93
0.60
0.00
0.00
1.36
0.78
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.60
2.18
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
6.26

Year to Date
16,237.63
1,049.07
117.66
579.43
1,480.61
55.00
609.16
2523
5,668.71
106.40
545.63
4,767.54
79.52
17.42
13,543.30
104.78
67.65
131,70
572.48
83.88
644,74
6,097.99

{10,590.53)

{526.90)
42 879.69

0.00
1,648.35
6,553.25

676.50
1,581.25
10,455,335

1,552.44
1,415.94
625.14
1,016.86
291.45
755.49
3,380.69
836.28
2,323.75
842,93
3,740.00
32,98
1,650.00
1,204,21
50,55
426.25
336.93
41,25
2,396.98
701.25
68,75
(920.85)
(3,738.41)
19,030.86

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accruat Basis
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1.23
0.08
0.01
0.04
0.1
0.00
0.05
0.00
0.43
0.0t
0.04
0.36
0.01
0.00
1,02
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.04
0.01
0.05
0.46
(0.80)
(0.04)
3.24

0.00

0.12
0.49
0.05
0.12
0.79

.12
0.11
0.05
.08
0.02
0.06
026
0.06
0.18
0.06
0.28
0.00
0.12
0.09
0.00
0.03
0.03
0.00
0,18
0.05
0,01
{0.07)
(0.28)
1.44
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For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Treetop Enterprises, Inc.
Leon Uniform Company
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Chuck's Boots

Red Wing Shoe Store

R&R Enterprises

John Weffelmeyer

Uniform Reimbursements
Total - Uniforms

Mastercard

Valley Park Elevator

Seniine! Emergency Sotutions

Grainget

Stonegate Auto Paris

Rolland Piotraschke

Supplies Reimbursements

Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan

Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company
AmerenUE

Chzrter Communications
MSD

Waste Management of 8t. Louis
AT&T Mobility

Feather Shark

Utilities Reimbursenients
Audit Adj « yearend

Total - Utilities

CH Transfer - Dispatch
Total - Overhead Transfets

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenye over {under) Expenditur

Valley Park FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

§

Current Month
0.00

100.10

0.00

112,73

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

t 21283

0.00
26.66
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(10.72)
15.94

116.49
6598
7.34
276.81
104.76
12445
12596
132.90
0.00
0,00
954.69

0.00
0.00

122,046.48

0.00
0.32
0.00
0.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.67

.00
0.08
0.00
0.60
0.00
0,00
(0.03)
0.05

0.37
0.21
0,02
0.88
0.33
0.39
0.40
0.42
0.00
0.00
3.02

0.00
0.00

386.47

(90,466.30) (286.47) $

Year to Date
1,047.75
3,654.97
2,843.07

409,70
236.08
322,25
65,99
{400.95)
§,178.86

1,558.66
190.17
§25.00

99.59
7.58
256.59
(10.72)
2,926.87

1,002.06
2,775.10
5,700.74
3,161.50
932,94
1,068.47
1,136.57
1,167.71

(6.99)

(409.03)
16,529.07
22,712.00
22,712.00

1,469,403.41

{144,092.80)

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.08
0.28
0.21
003
0.02
0.02
0.00

(0.03)
0.62

0.12
0.0l
0.06
0.01
0.00
0.02
0.00
022

. 0.08
0.21
0.43
0.24
0,07
0.08
0,09
0.09
0.00
(0.03)
1.25

17
1.71
110.87

(10.87)
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

 Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Wages-Firefighters
Director Fees
Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

FICA/ Medicare
Totul - Payroll Taxes

Office Depot, Inc.

Matco

Ricoh, USA

Mastercard

Safeguard Business Systems
Shifi Calendars

Graphic Connections Group
Office Supplies-Y/B Accrual
Total - Office Supplies

Administrative Costs

lotal - Administrative Expenses

Image Trend

Tech Support
Mastercard

World Wide Technology
Meramec Design
Feather Shark

PCM-G

Audit Adj - Year End
Total - IT Expenses

Wex Bank

Mastercard

BP

Sam Henderson
Randolph Bowen
Audit Adj - year end
Total - Gas & Qilf Fusl

Valley Park FPD - General
Statement of Reventies and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Page: 1

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Current Month Current Month Yearto Date Year to Date
$ 10,651.37 4,849.50 §$ 1,226,999,11 1,184,293.39
3,749.81 2,72097 41,411.99 26,797.27
0,00 32,000.00 5,221,889 32,851.38
17,179.00 2,155,779 51,677.62 47,791.87
0.00 0,00 0.00 6,013.03
31,580.18 41,726.26 1,325,310.61 1,297,748.94
5
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
31,580.18 41,726.26 1,325,310.51 1,297,748.94
80,067.90 107,520.56 781,202.01 1,035,085.66
806.66 0.00 5,009.86 6,049.89
80,874.56 107,520.56 786,811.87 1,041,135.55
7,653.38 7,698.12 76,932.78 76,703.72
7,653.38 7,698.12 76,932.78 76,703,72
6,687.85 8,698.00 . 64,771.48 84,683,953
6,687.85 8,698.09 G4,771.48 84,683.95
0.60 0.00 701.16 1,513.59
49.50 49,50 470.25 44550
78.65 78.65 721.22 758.06
45.64 (.00 134,587 10,71
0,00 0.0 269,76 153.04
0.00 0,60 101.34 81,59
0.00 0.00 331,04 268,92
0.00 0.00 (36.16) 0,00
173.79 128.15 2,693.18 3,23201
1,053.53 t,144.46 10,635.24 9,831.94
1,053.53 1,144, 46 10,633.24 2,831.94
0.00 0.00 0.00 ! 2,090.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,049.87
38.50 33.00 308.00 104.43
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,213.93
0,00 0.00 0.00 143,00
345.50 335.50 3,227.95 4,278.46
0.00 146.02 1,646.37 1,281,22
0.00 0.00 {33.00) 0.00
385.00 514,52 5,149.32 12,160.91
170,25 1,295.65 4,438.93 11,515.59
(.00 0.00 5246 0.00
909,75 0.00 5,472.86 0.00
0.00 0.00 12.88 0.00
0.00 0,00 4,83 0.00
0,00 0.00 {726.40) (902.98)
1,080.00 1,295.65 9,255.56 10,612,601

See Accountant's Cornpilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Total - Bank Charges

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Midwest Clearance Center
Magtercard

Total - Equipment Purchases

GSLAFCA

MACFPD

MAFPD Membership

[AFC

Internetional Code Council
STL County Special Operations
STMEDA

MAFC

Crewsense

Target Solutions

lmage Trend

ESO Sohutions

Fire Engineering

Ergometrics

Clti Cards

Total - Dues & Subscriptions

McNeil & Company
Huntleigh McGehee
Ad-Mac insurance
MOFAD

[nsurance Relmbursements
Total - Insurance/ General

insurance - Employee

Delta Dental

Standard Insurance

United Healthcare

Beneflex

AFLAC

" Yoya

Eye Med

John Weffelmeyer

Derek Trower

Insurance Reimbursements
Insurance-Employees-Undefined
Total - Insurance/ Employee

Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Brian D. Ahrens, CPA

Dill & Associates

Lashfy & Baer, PC

Rognan and Associates
Huneke Engineering, Inc,
Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson
Brown Smith Wallace
Mastercard

Audit Adj - year end

Totai - Professional Fees

Overhead Door Company

Valley Park FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expendilures - Modified Acerual Basls
For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Pnge: 2

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 472,00
0.00 0.00 0.00 6,200.00
0,00 0.00 0.00 119.98
0.00 0.00 000 6,791.98
0.00 0.00 275.00 123.75
0.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,000.00
; 0.00 0.00 756.25 756.25
0.00 0.00 396,00 468.00
0.00 0.00 123.53 135.00
0.00 0.00 550,00 550,00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,375.00
0.00 6.00 165.00 300.00
0.00 0.00 1,405,05 0.00
1,528.13 0.00 2,353.13 0.00
0,00 0.00 2,090,00 0,00
0.00 0.00 1,826.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 42.90 0.00
0.00 0.00 858.11 0.00
0.00 0.00 214,50 0.00
1,528.13 0.00 14,555.47 6,708.00
0.00 0.00 29,705.71 0.00
0.00 0.00 8,292,35 32,158.69
0.00 0.00 2,338.05 2,858.36
0.00 0.00 66,830.85 89,167.35
0.00 0.00 0.00 (224.40)
0.00 0.00 107,186.96 123,990.00
0.00 0.00 866.67 0.00
1,119,29 1,452.50 12,226.62 12,388.61
1,785,35 2,279.08 18,553.99 13,052,771
18,097.59 24,809.49 191,480.30 253,483.95
1,603.23 3,062.33 39,380.67 39,819.35
0.00 541.16 1,201.90 5383.68
0.00 0.00 0.00 7,405,00
18983 219.50 1,709.67 1,321.93
0.00 520.80 0.00 320,80
0.00 0.00 525,15 0.00
(8,887.98) (2,512.28) (26,729.44) (25,087.56)
0.00 0.00 1,801.10 1,794.69
13,907.33 30,372.58 241,246.63 310,083.22
2.885.85 1,304,.32 13,103,809 12,114.04
0.00 0.00 0.00 12375
0.00 (.00 385.00 3,217.51
0.00 0,00 0.00 641.30
660.00 660,00 4,620,060 5,940.00
0.00 0.00 0,00 742.50
0.00 0.00 4,785.00 4,675.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,632.40
0.00 98.93 0.00 98.93
0.00 0.00 {2.412.58) (2,109.25)
3,545,85 2,063.25 20.481.31 27076.18
0.00 0.0¢ 767.00 5851<

See Accountant's Compilation Repott - Modified Accrual Basts
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" Valley Park Hardware
Breathing Air Systems
Rattler Pest & Lawn Solutions
Mastercard
CJ. Laughlin Plumbing Co,
Accurate Fire Protection
Dept of Public Works
Air Clean Filter Service
Stonegate Auto Parts
Arras Air
Jeremy Poleski
Mark Waters
Delgado Lawn & Landseaping
Hallemann Construction
Doyle Patton Service
Manchester Electrical
Delden Mfg,
Omni Refiidgeration Services
Level 9
}. Michael Construction
Johnson Control Fire Protectio
Buitding Maint Reimbursements
Total - Building Maintenance

Sentinel Emergency Sclutions
Dobhs Tire

Rescue Repair

Stonegate Auto Parts

Valley Park Hardware
Mastercard

Purcell Tire Company

Voss Small Engine Repair

CP Transmission & Performance
Schuhmacher Fire Equipment
K&K Supply

Aflon Radiator

The Angevine Compnay
Batteries Plus Bulbs

St Louis Recharge & Fire Contr
Walco

Publie Safety Upfitters

Smitty's Auto Body

Emergency Services Supply
Jeff Wilburn

Fire Master

Feather Shark

CCE-911

MacQueen Emergency Group
American Response Vehicles
Level 9 LLC

STL Rechatge & Fire Control
St Charles Boat & Motor
EMSAR

K&K Car Repair

Dave Sinclair Ford

Equipment Maint Relmbursement
Audit Adj - year end

Total - Equipment Maintenance

Valley Park FPD - General

Statemnent of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Acerual Basis
For the Mine Months Ending September 30, 2019

This Year Last Year This Year
Current Month Current Month Year to Date
HLID 18.85 427.04
0.00 0.00 303.74
§8.00 88.00 838.75
88.61 0.00 586.73
6.00 0,00 382,19
0.00 0.00 151.25
0,00 0.00 22.00
0.00 0.00 80.85
0.00 0.00 25.71
0.00 ¢.00 37593
0,00 0.00 0.00
.00 0.00 68.75
328.57 339.90 1,623.02
- 0.00 0.00 0,00
0.00 0.0 0.00
.00 0.00 0.00
.00 0.00 0.00
0.06 162.25 0.00
0.00 0.060 169,40
0.00 0.00 660.00
484,55 0.00 484.55
0.00 0.00 0.00
996,92 609.00 6,966.91
0.0G 267.39 1,357.62
0.00 0.00 53.97
0.00 384.89 16,237.63
58.14 166.90 1,049.07
8.0 0.00 117.66
20.89 143,76 579,43
0.00 0.60 1,480.61
0.00 0.00 55.00
0.00 0.00 609,16
0.00 0.00 0.00 -
0.00 0.00 25.23
0.00 0.00 3,668.71
.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0,00 106.40
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 545,63
0,00 0,00 4,767.54
0.00 0.00 79.52
0.00 0.00 1742
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 54,45 (.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
434,51 0.00 13,543.30
0.00 0.00 104,78
0.00 0.00 67.65
0.00 0.00 131.70
0.00 .00 572.48
0.00 0.00 83.88
.00 0.00 644,74
0.00 0.00 6,097,99
0.00 0.00 (10,590.53)
0.00 0.00 (526,90}
522.44 1,017.39 42,879.69

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Last Year
Year to Date
. 520,99
2,672.00
657.25
152,33
145.59
151,25
22,00
0.00
28.13
803.00
[9.33
08.75
1,427.58
1,140.70
144.39
118.25
17.64
162.25
(.00
0.00
0.00
(148,06)
8,688.52
4,656.60
1,445.89
18,498.49
419,05
229,34
327.55
9,915.78
44.50
323.67
908.31
3,615.69
0.00
9§.98
0.00
32.50
245,00
3,245.00
1,292.38
0.00
2.83
130,95
1,717.38
902.50
(.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(1,525.79)
& £f
46,51ﬂ4 5




Totaf - Vehicle Maintenance

Mercy Corporate Health
DePaul Medical Group

The Wark Center

Randolph Bowen

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
fim Dofing

Jeramy Poleski

Athletico

Psybar, LLC

Total - Doctors Fees

Mastercard

Jeramy Poleski
WotldPoint ECC

Personal Assistance Services
Derel Trower

Foremaost Promotions

Sam Hendérson

NFPA

Firehouse Magazine
Pattonville FPD

Tri County Training Consortium
Fit 4 Duty

Fire Engineering
Ergometrics |

West County EMS & Fire
Valley Park Hardware
MABFO

PFFIA

Trident Rescue

Target Solutions

Heather Herbold

Monarch FPD

SSM Health

Jefferson County Fire Inest
Citi Cards

MACFPD

Jefferson Cty Fire Marshall As ,

Traizing Reimbursements
Audlt Adj - Year End
Total - Training & Education

Trectop Enterprises, Inc,
Leon Uniform Company
Sentinel Emergency Sclutions
Chucle's Boots

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Red Wing Shoe Store
Schuhmacher Fire Equip
R&R Enterprises

John Weffelmeyer

Uniform Relmbursements
Audit Adj - year end

Total - Uniforms

Valley Park FPD - General
Statement of Revenuss and Expenditures « Modified Accrual Basis

For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Page: 4

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Cutrent Month Cutrent Month Year to Date Year to Date
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
48.93 46.20 1,648.35 184,80
426.25 0.00 6,553.25 7,504.75
0.00 0.00 0.00 487.50
0.00 0.0 0.00 243.10
0.00 0.00 676.50 25.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 89.34
0,00 0.00 0.00 219.63
0,00 06,25 1,581.25 96.25
0,00 2,072.95 0.00 2,072.95
475.20 2,215.40 10,459.35 10,923.32
0.00 208.45 1,552.44 655.85
0.00 0.00 1,415.94 246.8)
0.00 279,53 §25.14 279,53
0.00 0.00 1,016.86 1,016.85
0.00 0,00 291.45 24530
609.53 0.00 755,49 0,00
0.00 0,00 3,380.69 0,00
0.00 0,00 836.28 231.74
0.00 0.00 0.00 21.97
0.00 0.00 0.00 467.50
0.00 0.00 2,323.75 1,663.75
0.00 310,00 0,00 1,210.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 2145
430.43 462,11 842,93 1,442.87
247,50 0.00 3,740.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 32,98 78.03
0.00 0.00 0.00 82.50
0.00 0,00 0.00 68.75
0.00 123,75 1,650.00 123,75
0,00 0,00 1,204.21 0.00
0.00 0.00 50.55 0.00
0.00 0.00 426,25 0,00
0.00 8,00 336.93 0.00
0.00 0.00 41.25 0,00
688.58 0.00 2,396.98 0.00
0.00 0.00 701,25 0.00
0,00 0.00 68.75 0.00
0.00 0.00 (920.85) 0.00
0.00 0.00 (3,738.41) 0,00
1,976.04 1,403.84 19,030,865 8,456.66
0.00 - 0,00 1,047,75 2.477.76
100,10 489.88 3,654.97 2,761.77
0.00 0.00 2,843.07 142,97
11273 0.00 409,70 291.46
0.00 0.00 0.00 192,47
0.00 L0.00 236,08 0,00
0.00 0,00 0.00 9,771.00
0.00 0.00 322.25 11,00
0.00 0,00 65.99 0.00
0.00 0.00 (400.95) 0,60
0,00 0.00 0.00 (6,826.05)
212.83 489.88 8,178.86 8,822.38
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Valley Paik FPD - General
Stalement of Revenues and Expenditures - Medified Accrual Basis
For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Pyge: §

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
Mastercard 0.00 232,83 1,558.66 1,670.69
Valley Park Elevator 26.606 21.99 196,17 220,78
Sentine] Emergency Solutions 0.00 0.00 825.00 0.00
Grainger 0.0 .00 99.59 0.00
Stonegate Auto Parts 0.00 .00 7.58 14.58
Rolland Plotraschke 0.00 0.00 256,59 0.00
Supplies Relmbursements (10.72) : 0.00 (10.72) 0.00
Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Malntenan 15.54 254,82 2,926.87 1,906.05
Missouri-Amsricar Water 116.49 102.20 1,002.06 1,085.85
Lacleds Gas Company ' 65.98 0.00 2,775.1¢ 2,392.57
AmerentJE 7.34 1,024,55 5,700.74 7,763.09
Charter Communications ' 276,81 428,84 3,161.50 5,392.82
MSD ’ 104.76 9491 632,94 837.93
Waste Management of St Louis 124,45 - 103.95 1,068.47 929,55
AT&T Mobility 125.96 : 132.20 1,136.57 1,708.48
Avaya, Ine, 0.00 0.00 0.00 306.32
Feather Shark 132.90 121.50 1,167.71 121.50
Utilities Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 {6.99) (24.92)
Audit Adj - yearend 0.00 0.00 (409,03) {419.83)
Total - Utilities 954,69 2,008.15 16,529.07 20,095.36
OH Transfer - Dispaich : 0.0 0.00 22,712.00 23,139.00
Total « Overhead Transfers 0.00 0.00 22,712.00 23,139.00
Total Expenditures 122,046.48 167,433.86 1,469,403 41 1,841,551,96
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (90,466.30) - (125,707.60) $ (144,092.80) (543,803.02)
\
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Page: 1
Valley Park FPD-Ambulance
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Acctual Basis
September 30, 2019
ASSETS

Cuirent Assets

Ambulance MM - MVB § 467,111.54

Taxes Recetvable - Current 462,632.00

Due From General Fund 106,266.30

Ambulance Billing Receivable 96,066.53

Total Current Assets 1,132,076.37
Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipiment 0.00
Other Assets -

Total Other Assets 0.00

Total Assets $ 1,132,076.37

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Accrued Salaries Payable b 1,361.34

Due To Dispatch Fund 0.08

Due To Pension Fund 1.88

IRS Payroll Taxes W/ 257.14

Total Current Liabilities 3,620.44
Deferted Inflows of Resources

Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax 148 562.00

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 148,562.00
Total Liabilities 152,182.44
Fund Balanice

Fund Balance - Restricted 1,609,814.38

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex (629,920.45)
Total Fund Balance 979,893.93
Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance $ 1,132,076.37

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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For the Nine Months Ending Septentber 30, 2019

levenues

Tax Revenues

Ambuiance Service Charge
Interest Ihcomme
Miscellaneous Revenue

Total Reventies

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT

Payroll Taxes

Offlce Supplies
Administrative Costs
IT Expenses

QGas & Oll-Fuel

Dues & Subscriptions
Inswrance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fees
Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Doctors Fees
Training & Education
Uniforms '
Ambulance Supplies
Supplies-Cleaning & Maiat,
UHilities

Overhead Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Valley Pack FPD-Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Maodified Accrual Basls

$

$

Current Month
3,632.96 i0.89 %
28,373.44 85.05
833.50 2.50
520.76 [.56
33,360.66 100,00
0.00 0.00

33,360.66 100.00

66,170.11 198.35
6,261.85 18.77
5,471.87 16.40

142.20 0.43
861.96 2,58
315,00 0,94
883,64 2.65
1,250,29 3.75
. 0.00 0.00
12,93490 3877
2,901.15 8.70
818.12 2.45
427.46. 1.28
388,80 117
1,616.75 4.85
174.14 0.52
446.18 .34

- 13.05 0.04
781,09 2.34

0.00 .00

101,858.56 305,33

(68,497.90) (205.33) $

Year to Date

418,114.68
354,114,449
13,313.87
4,301,44

789,844.48

0.00

789,844.48

628,690,57
63.556.51
52,683.74

2,203.51
8,701.43
4,250.45
757271
8,944,32

87,698.41

193,103.44
41,045.10
5,250,23
47,663.20
8,557.65
15,680.53
6,691.80
16,429.53
2,394,72
13,683.08
204,964.00

1,419,764,93

(629,920.45)

See Accountani's Compilation Report - Madified Accrual Basis
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52.94
44.83
1.69
0.54

10600

0.00

100,00

79,60
8.05

6.67 -

0.28
110
0.54
0.96
1.13
11.10
24,45
5.20
0.66
6.03
1,08
1.99
0.85
208
0.30
1.73
2595

179.75

(79.75)
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Page: 1
Valley Parlc FPD-Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Current Month Year to Date

Reveniles

Tax Collection - Current $ 3,632.96 10.89 & 418,114,68 52.94
Ambulance Service Charge 28,373.44 85.05 343,621.71 43.50
Ambulance Refunds 0.00 .00 (652.07) (0.08)
GEMT Revenue 0.00 0.00 11,144.85 141
MM Interst 833.50 2.50 13,313.87 1.69
Miscellnneous Revenue 0.00 0.00 3l41 0.00
Ambulance Reporis 25.00 0.07 ) 374,05 0.05
Misc Revenue 495,76 1.49 1,045.94 0.13
CPR Class Income 0.00 0,00 399.00 003
WC Claim Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 2,451.04 031
Total Revenues 33,360.66 100.00 789,844 .48 100.00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit . 33,360.66 100.60 789,844.48 100.00
Expenditures {

Wages- Aimbulance 65,510.11 196.37 624,100,65 79.02
Directors Fees 660,00 1.98 4,589,692 0.58
Payroll OT-Ambulance 6,261.85 18,77 63,556.51 3.05
PR Tages - FICA/ Medicare 5,471.87 16.40 52,683.74 6,67
Ambulance Exp Transfer 142.20 0.43 2,233.09 0.28
Audit Adj - Year End 0.00 0.00 (29.58) 0.00
Ambulance Transfer 861.96 2.58 8,740.44 1.11
Admin Costs - Year End Accrual 0.00 0.00 (39.01) 0,00
Ambulance Transfer 315.00 0.94 427745 0.54
Audit Adj - year End 0.00 0.00 {27.00) 0.00.
Ambulance Exp Transfer B83.64 2.65 8,167.04 1.03-
Audit Adj - year end 0.00 0.00 (594.33) {0.08)
Ambulance Transfer 1,250.,29 395 8,044.32 1.13
Ambulance Exp Transfer 0.00 0.00 87,698.41 11,50
Insurance Reimbursements 0.00 0,00 (501.46) (0.06)
Ambulance Bxp Transfer ' 12,934,90 38,77 193,604.90 24.51
Rognan & Associates 540,00 1.62 1,780.00 0.48
ProClaims 0.00 0.00 21,303.92 2,70
Spector, Wolfe, McLuughlin 2,361.15 7.08 10,721.36 1.36
Dill & Associates 0.00 0.60 31500 ¢.04
. Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson 0.00 0.00 3,915.00 0.50
MODSS - GEMT Fees 0.00 0.00 4,732.99 0.60
Audit Adj - year end 0.00 0.00 (3,723.17) 0.47)
Ambulance Transfer 818,12 245 5,250.23 0.66
Ambulance TrangFer 42746 1.28 48,094 30 6.09
Bquip Maint - Y/E Acerual 0.00 0.00 (431.10) {0.05)
Anbuiance Exp Transfer 388.80 L7 8,557.65 1.08
Ambulance Exp Transfer 1,616.75 4.85 19,877.24 2.52
Training Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 (1,138.23) (0.14)
Audit Adj - Year End 0.00 0.00 (3,058.48) (0.39)
Ambulance Exp Transfer 174.14 0.52 6,691.80 0.85
BoundTree Medical 0.00 0.00 10,391.87 1.32
Alrgas USA, LLC 0.00 0.00 1,725.88 0.22
St. Clare Hospital 0.00 0.00 2,044.94 0.26
Gateway Medical Disposal 0.00 0.00 100,00 0,01
SSM Healthcare 446,18 1.34 2,166.84 0.27
Ambulance Transfer 13.05 0.04 2,394.72 0.30 4 7
See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Acorual Basis




Audit Adj - year end
Overhead Transfer

Total Expenditures

Valley Park FPD-Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Nine Months Ending September 3¢, 2019

Current Month Year to Date
Ambulance Exp Transfer 781.09 234 13,864.24
. 0.00 0.00 (181.16)

0,00 0.00 204,964.00

Excess Revenue over {(under) Expenditur  § (68,497.90y (20533) § (629,920.45)

— e

See Accountant's Compliation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

101,858.56 30533 1,419,764.93

Pape: 2

1.76
(0.02)
25.95

179,75

(79.75)
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge
Interest Income
Miscelianeous Revenue

Total Revehues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salarles OT

Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies
Admiinisteative Costs
IT Expenses

Gas & Oil-Fuel

Bank Charges
Equipment Purchases
Pues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fees
Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Doctors Fees
Training & Bducation
Uniforins

Ambulance Supplies

Supplies-Cleaning & Maint.

Utilities
Overhead Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over {under} Expenditur  §

Valley Park FPD-Ambulance
Statement of Revenues snd Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Nine Months Ending September 30,2019

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Pape: |

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
i 3,63296 §$ 1,655.93 % 418,114.68 % 404,291 .42
28,373.44 36,694.94 354,114.49 263,603.481
833.50 1,202.06 [3,313.87 8,905.49
520.76 0.00 4,301.44 172.80
33,360.66 39,553.53 789,844.48 676,973.52
.00 0.00 0.00 0.06
33,360.66 39,553.53 789,844.48 676,973.52
66,170.11 29,775.74 628,690,57 325,057.46
6,261.85 3,630.71 63,556.51 33,350.02
5,471.87 2,497.90 52,683.74 26,440.03
142.20 104.85 2,203.51 2,644.39
861.96 936.35 8,701.43 8,194.25
31500 420,98 4,250.45 12,185.82
883.64 709,01 7,572.71 . 6,551.53
.00 0.00 0.00 C {100
0.00 0.60 0,00 2,040.00
1,250,29 0.00 8,944,132 2,829.00
. 0.00 0.00 87,698.41 58,594,97
12,934.90 3,462.10 - 193,103.44 85,720.31
2,901.15 3,298.37 41,045.10 38,028.54
818,12 498.28 5,250.23 7,109.82
42746 685.13 . 47,663.20 14,013.41
388.80 1,812.60 8,557.65 8,630.43
1,616.75 1,148.60 15,680.53 7,513.62
174.14 400.82 6,691.80 7,218.36
446,18 1,444 .45 16,429.53 12,564.79
13.05 208.49 2,394,72 1,559.49
781.09 1,643.01 13,683.08 16,437.50
0.00 0.00 204,964.00 0.00 X
101,858.56 52,686.39 1,419,764.93 677,001,74
(08,497.90) % (13,132.86) % {629,92045) § {118.22)
49
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Valley Park FPD-Ambulance
Statemnent of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Nine Months Ending September 30,2019
Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Tax Collection - Current $ 3,63296 § 1,655.93 % 418,114.68 § 404,291.42
Ambulance Service Charge 28,373.44 36,694,94 343,621 203,857.19
Ambulance Refunds 0,00 0.00 (652.07) (253.38)
GEMT Revenue .00 0.00 11,144.85 0.00
Ambulance Savings Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,58
MM Interst 833.50 1,202.66 13,313.87 8,900.91
Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 0.00 31141 0.00
Ambulance Repotts 25.00 .00 374.05 120.54
Misc Revenue 49576 0.00 1,045.94 52.26
CPR Class Income 0.00 0.00 39%.00 0.00
WC Claim Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 2,451.04 0.00
Total Revenues 33,360.66 39,553,532 789,844,48 676,973,52
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 33,360.66 39,553.53 789,844 .48 676,973.52
Expenditures
Wages- Ambulance 65,510.11 29,775.74 624,100.65 321,307.51
Directors Fees 660.00 0,00 4,589.92 3,749.95
Payroli OT-Ambulance 6,261.85 3,639.71 63,556.5% 26,982.43
Wages - Half Time 0.00 0.00 4.00 6,376.54
PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare 5471.87 2,497.90 52,683.74 26,440.03
Ambulance Exp Transfer 142.20 104.85 2,233.09 2,644,39
Audit Adj - Year End 0.00 0.00 (29.58) 0.00
Ambutance Transfer 861.96 936,35 8,740.44 8,104.25
Admin Costs - Year End Accrual 0.00 0.00 (39.01) 0.00
Ambulance Transfer 315,00 420,98 4,277.45 12,185.82
Audit Ad; - year End 0.00 0.06 (27.00) 0.00
Ambulance Exp Transfor 883.64 709.01 8,167.04 7,217.87
Audit Adj - year end 0.00 0.00 (594.33) {666.34)
MVB Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1.00)
Public Safety Outfitters 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,040.00
Ambulance Transfer 1,250.29 0.00 §,944.32 2,829.00
Ambulance Exp Traasfer ©0.00 0.00 87,698.41 58,994.97
Insurance Reimbursciments 0.00 0.00 (501.46) 0.00
Ambulance Exp Transfer 12,934.90 3,462.10 193,604.90 85,720.31
Professional Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,50
Rognan & Associates 540,00 540.00 3,780.00 4,861.00
ProClaims 0.00 1,610.24 21,303.92 17,656.03
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin 2,361,135 1,067.18 18,721.36 9,9]1.46
Lashly & Baer ) 0.60 0,00 0.00 524.70
Brian D, Abrens 0.00 0.00 0.00 101.25
Dilt & Associates 0.00 0.00 315.00 2,632.49
Huneke Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 495,00
Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson 0.0 0.00 3,915.00 3,825.00
Brown Smith Wallace 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,335.60
Mastercatd 0.00 80.95 0.00 80,95
MODSS -~ GEMT Fees 0.00 0,00 4,732,99 0,00
Audit Adj - year end 0.00 0.00 (3,723.17) (3,507.44)
Ambulance Transfer 8i8.12 408,28 5,250,23 7,109.82
Ambulance Transfer 427.46 685.13 48,094.30 14,013 .4 ‘5 0
See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Equip Mazint - Y/E Accrual
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Training Reimbursements
Audit Adj - Year End
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Audit Adj - year end
BoundTres Medical
Airgas USA, LLC
Mastercard

St, Clare Hospital
Gateway Medical Disposal
SSM Healtheare

Grainger

Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Audit Adj - year end
Overhead Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu 3

Valiey Park FPD-Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Page: 2

Cuirent Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
0.60 0.00 {431.10) 0.00
383.80 1,812,60 8,557.65 8,630.43
1,616.75 1,148.60 19,877.24 7.513.62
0.00 0.00 {1,138.23) 0.00
0.00 0.00 (3,058.48) 0.00
174,14 400,82 6,691.80 12,803.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 (5,584,95)
0.00 1,232.30 10,391.87 10,642.10
0.0 1{2.15 1,725.88 1,009.37
0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
0.00 0.00 2,044,94 115.00
0.00 100.00 100.00 190.00
446,18 0.00 2,166.84 552,50
. 0.00 0,00 0.00 125.82
13.05 208.49 2,394,72 1,559.4%
781.09 1,643 13,864,24 16,781.00
0.00 0,00 {181.16) (343.50)
0.00 0.00 204,964.00 0.00
101,858.56 52,686.39 1,419,764.93 677,091.74
(68,497.90) % {13,132.86) § (629,920.45) § (118,22
51

See Accountant's Compliiation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Valley Paslk FPD-Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditutes ~ Modified Accrual Basis
For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019
Current Month Yeat to Date
Revenues
Tax Revenlles i3 3,632.96 (.39 $ 418,114.68 52.94
Ambulance Service Charge 28,373.44 85.08 354,114.49 44,83
Interest Income 833,50 2,50 13,313.87 1.69
Miscellaneous Revenue 520.76 1.56 4,301.44 0.54
Total Revenucs 33,360.66 100,04 789,844.48 100.00
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 33,360.66 100.006 789,844.48 160.00
Expenditures
Wages- Ambulance 65,510.11 196.37 624,100.65 79.02
Directors Fees 660,00 1.98 4,589.92 0.58
Total - Salaries 66,170.11 198.25 628,690.57 79.60
Salaries OT 6,261.85 18.77 63,556.51 8.05
Total - OT Salatles . 6,261.85 18.77 63,556.51 8.05
PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare 5.471.87 16.40 52,683.74 6.67
Total - Payroll Taxes 547487 16.40 ‘ 52,683.74 - 6.67
Ambulance Exp Transfer 142,20 0.42 2,233,09 0.28
Audit Adi - Year End 0.00 0.00 (29.58) 0,00
Total - Office Supplies 142,20 .43 2,203,51 0.28
Administrative Costs £61.96 2,58 8,701.43 1.10
Total - Administrative Expenses 861.96 2.58 8,701.43 1,10
Ambulance Transfer 315,00 0.94 V427745 0.54
Audit Adj - year End 0.60 0.00 (27.00) 0.00
Total - IT Expenses - 31500 0.94 425045 0.54
Ambulance Exp Transfer 883.64 2.65 8,107.04 1.03
Audit Adj - year end 0.00 0.00 (594.33) (0.08)
“Total - Gas & Oilf Fuel : 883.04 2.65 7,572.71 0.96
Total - Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total - Equipment Purchases 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
Ambulance Transfer 1,250.29 375 8,944,32
Total - Dugs & Subscriptions 1,250.29 175 8,944,32
Ambulance Bxp Transfer 0.00 0.00 87,698.41 11,10
Total - Insurance/ General 0.00 0.00 87,698.41 110
Irsurance Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 (501.45) {0.06)
Ambulance Exp Transfer 12,934.9¢ 38.77 193,604,90 24,51
Total - [nsurance/ Employee 12,934.90 38.77 193,103.44 24.45
Rognan & Assoclates 540,00 1.62 3,780.00 0.48
ProClaims 0.00 0.00 21,303.92 2.70
Spector, Woife, McLaughlin 2,361.15 7.08 ! 10,721.36 1.36
Dill & Assoclates 0.00 0.00 315.00 0.04 52
See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Vallsy Park FPD-Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Nine Months Ending September 30,2019

Fick, Egrenieyer & Willtamson
MODSS -~ GEMT Fees

Audit Adj - year end

Total - Professlonal Fecs

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Building Maintenance

Ambulance Transfer
Equip Maint - Y/E Acerual
Tota! - Bquipment Maintenance

Total - Vehicle Maintenance

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total « Doctors Fees

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Tratning Reimbursements
Audit Adj ~ Year End

Total - Training & Education

Ambulsnce Exp Transfer
Tetal - Uniforms

BoundTree Medical

Airgas USA, LLC

8t, Clare Hospital

Gateway Medical Disposal
§5M Healthcare

Total - Ambulance Supplies

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Audit Adj - year end

Total - Utilities

Overhead Transfer

Total - Overhead Transfers

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) BExpenditur

See Accountant's

Current Month

Year to Date

Page: 2

0.00 0.00 3,915.00 0.50
0.00 0.00 4,732,99 0.60
0.00 0.00 (3,72317) (047
2,901.15 8.70 41,045.10 5.20
818.12 2.45 5,250.23 0.66
§i8.12 2.45 5,250,23 0.66
42746 .28 48,094.30 6.09
0.00 0.00 431.10)  (0.05)
427,46 1.28 47,663.20 6.03
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
388.80 17 8,557.65
388.80 1.17 8,557.65
1,616.75 4.85 19,877.24 2.52
0.00 0.00 (1,13823)  (0.14)
0.00 0.00 (3,058.48)  (0.39)
1,616.75 4.85 15,680.53 1.99
174.14 0.52 6,691.80 0.85
174.14 0.52 © 6,691.80 0.85
0.00 0.00 {0,391.87 132
0.00 0.00 1,725.88 022
0.00 0.00 2,044.94 0.26
0.00 0.00 100.00 0.01
446.18 1.34 2,166.84 0,27
446,18 1.34 16,429.53 2,08
13.05 0.04 2,394.72 0.30
13.05 0.04 2,394.72 0.30
781.09 234 13,864.24 1.76
0.00 0.00 (131.16)  (0.02)
78109 2.34 13,683.08 1,73
0.00 0.00 204,964.00 2595
0.00 0.00 204,964.00 2595
101,858.56  305.33 1,419,764.93 17975
$ (68,497.90) (20533) $ (629,920.45)  (79.75)

Compilation Repott - Modified Acerual Basls
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Revenues

[ax Revenues

Ambulance Setvice Charge
Interest Income
Misceflaneous Revenue

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Wages- Ambulance
Directors Fees
Total - Salailes

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

PR Taxes - FICA/ Medlcare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Audit Adj - Year End
Total - Office Supplies

Administrative Costs
Total - Administrative Expenses

Ambulance Transfer
Audit Ad) - year End
Total - IT Expenses

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Audit Adj - year end
Total - Gas & Qil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
‘T'otal - Bank Charges

Public Safety Outfitters
Total - Equiprient Purchases

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Dues & Subscriptions

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ General

Insurance Reimbursements
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total ~ Insurance/ Employee

Professional Fees

Valley Park FPD-Ambufance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Pape: |

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Cusrent Month Current Month Year io Date Year to Date

$ 3,632,96 1,655.93 % 418,114.68 404,291 .42
28,373.44 36,694.94 154,114.49 263,603.81
833,50 1,202.66 13,313.87 8,005.49
520.76 0.00 4,301.44 172.80
33,360.66 39,553.53 789,844,438 676,973.52
0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
33,360.66 39,553.53 789,844.48 676,973.52
65,510.11 29,775,74 624,100.65 321,307.51
660.00 0.00 4,589.92 3,749.95
66,170,11 29,775.74 628,690.57 325,057.46
6,261.85 3,639.71 63,556.51 33,359.02
6,261.85 3,639.71 63,556.51 33,359.02
5471.87 2,497.90 52,683.74 26,440.03
547187 2,497.90 52,683.74 26,440.03
14220 104,85 2,233.09 2,644.39
0.00 0.00 (29.58) 0.00
142,20 104.85 2,203.51 2,644.39
861.96 936,35 8,701.43 ' 8,194.25
861.96 936.35 8,701.43 '8,194.25
315.00 42098 4,277.45 12,1852
0.00 0.00 (27.00) _ 0.00
315.00 420.98 4,250,45 12,185.82
883.64 709.01 8,167.04 7,217.87
0.00 0.00 (594.33) (666.34)
883.64 709.01 7,572.71 6,551.53

0.00 0.00 0.00 (1.00)

0.00 0.00 0.00 (1.00)
0.00 0,00 0,00 2,040,00
0.00 0.00 0,00 2,040,00
1,25029 0.00 8,044,32 2,829.00
1,250.29 0.00 8,944.32 2,829.,00
0.00 0.00 87,698.41 58,994,97
0.00 0.00 87,698.41 58,994,97
0.00 0.00 (501.46) 0.00
12,934.90 3,462.10 193,604.90 £5,720.31
12,934.90 3,462.10 193,103.44 85,720.31
0.00 0,00 0.00 112 &0
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Valley Parlk FPD-Ambulance

Page: 2

Statement of Revenues and Expendlitures - Modified Acerual Basis
For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
Rognan & Associates 340,00 540.00 3,780.00 4,861.00
ProClaims 0.00 1,610.24 21,303.92 17,656.03
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin 2,361.15 1,067,18 10,721.36 9,911.46
Lashly & Baer 0.00 0.00 .00 524.70
Brian D. Ahrens 0.00 0.00 0.00 101.25
Dill & Assaciates 0,00 0.00 315.00 2,632.49
Huneke Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 495,00
Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson 0.00 0.00 3,915.00 3,825,00
Brown Smith Wallace 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,335.60
Mastercard 0.00 80.95 0.060 80.95
MODSS -« GEMT Fees .00 0.00 4,732,99 0.00
Audit Adj ~ year end 0.00 0.00 (3,723.17) (3,507.44)
Total - Professional Fees 2,501.15 3,298.37 41,045.10 38,028.54
Ambulance Transfer §18.12 498.28 5,250.23 7,109.82
Total - Building Maintenance 818.12 498,28 5,250.23 7,109.82
Ambulance Transfer 42746 685.13 48,094.30 14,013.41
Equip Maint - Y/E Accrual 0.00 0.00 {431.10) ¢ 0.00
Total - Equipment Maintenance - 427.46 685.13 47,663.20 14,013.41
Total - Vehicle Malntenance 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
Ambulance Exp Transfer 388.80 1,812.60 8,557.65 8,630.43
Total - Doctots Fees 388.80 1,812.60 8,557.65 8,630.43
Ambtlance Exp Transfot 1,616,75 1,148.60 19,877.24 7,513.62
Tralning Relmbursements 0.00 0.00 (1,138.23) 0,00
Audit Adj - Year End 0.00 0,00 (3,058.48) .0.00
Total - Tralning & Education 1,616.75 1,148.60 15,680.53 7,513.62
Ambulance Exp Transfer 174.14 400,82 6,691 .80 12-,803,31
Audit Adj - year end 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5,584.93)
Total « Uniforms 174.14 400,82 6,691,80 7,218.36
BoundTree Medical (.00 1,232.30 10,391.87 10,642,10
Alrgas USA, LLC 0.00 112.15 1,725.88 1,009.37
Mastercard 0,00 0.00 0.00 20.00
St. Clare Hospital 0.00 0.00 2,044.94 115.00 .
Gateway Medical Disposal 0.00 100.00 100,00 100,00
SSM Healtheare 446,18 0,00 2,166.84 552,50
Grainger 0,00 0.00 0.00 125,82
Tatal - Ambulance Supplies 446.18 1,444.45 16,429.53 12,564.79
Ambulance Transfer 13.05 208.49 2,394.72 1,559,496
Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan 13,05 208,49 2,394.72 1,559.49
Ambulance Exp Transfer 781.09 1,643.01 13,864.24 15,781,00
Audit Adj - year end 0.00 0.00 (181.16) {343.50)
Total - Utiiities 781.09 1,643.01 13,683.08 16,437.50
QOverhead Transfer 0.00 0.00 204,964.00 0.00
Total - Overhead Transfers 0.00 0.00 204,964.00 0.00
Total Expenditures 101,858.56 52,686.39 1,419,764.93 677,091.74
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § {68,497.90) {13,132.86) $ (629,920.45) (118 ‘é’%
See Accountant's Compllation Report - Modified Accruai Basis .
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Valley Park FPD-Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Nine Mouths Ending September 30, 2019

This Yewr | Last Year This Year Last Year
Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date

56
See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Valley Park FPD - Dispatch
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basls
September 30, 2019

Current Assets
Communications MM - MVB
Taxes Receivable - Current
Due From General Fund
Due From Ambulance Fund
Total Current Assets
Property and Equipment
" Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

ASSETS

£,392.80
46,419.00
5,487.52
0.08

53,209.40

0.00

0.00

$ 53,299.40

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilitles
Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabifitles

Fund Balance

Fund Balance « Restricted

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balance

Total Liak,, Def, Inflows & Fund Balance

{32,729.06)

0.00
14,906.00
14,906.00
14,906.00
71,122.46
38,393.40
$ 53,299,40

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Tax Reveinues
Interest Income
OH Transfer

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Tetal Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Dispatching Services

Total Expenditures

Valley Park FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Nine Months Ending Septembet 30, 2019

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Current Month
36417

0.00

0.00

364.17

0.00

364.17

0.00
0.00

364.17

100.00
0.00
0.00

100.0C

0.00

100.606

.00
0.00

100,00

Year to Dale
3 42,010.62
277.32
22,712.00

64,995.94

0.00

64,099.94

97,729.00
97,729.00

$ (32,729.06)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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64.63
.43
34.94

100.00

0,00

100.00

15035
150.35

(50.35)
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Valley Park FPD - Dispateh
Stateiment of Revenues and Expenditures - Modlfied Accrual Basis

For the Nine Months Ending Septamber 30, 2019

Revenues

Tax Collection - Current 8
MM Interest .

OH Transfer-General

Total Revenues

Caost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Central County Emergency 911

Totai Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Month
364,17

0.00

0.00

364.17

0.00

364.17

0.00
0.00
364.17

[00.00 §
0.00
0.00

100.00

0.00

100,00

0.00
0.00

10000 §

Year to Date
42,010.62
277.32
22,712.00

64,999.94

000

64,999.94

87,729.00

97,729.00

(32,729.06)

Pager |

64.63
0.43
34,94

100.00

.00

100.00

150.35
150,35

(50.35)
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Valley Park FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
" For the Nins Months Ending September 30, 2019
Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Tax Revenues i 36417 % 16641 3§ 42,010.62 § 40,408.39
Interest lncome C.00 0.00 277.32 128.31
OH Transfer 0.00 0.00 22,712.00 23,1319.00
Total Revenues 36417 166.41 64,999,94 63,675,970
Cost of Sales
Total Cast of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
Gioss Profit 364,17 166.41 64,999,094 63,675,770
Expenditures
Dispatching Setvices 0.00 0.00 97,729,00 96,445.02
Bank Charges 0.00 0,00 0.00 36.00
Total Expenditures 6.00 0,60 97,729.00 96,481.02
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § 364.17 3\35 16641 § (32,725.06) § (32,805.32)
A
)
- , . 60
See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Valley Park FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Bas
For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

is

Page: |

Curient Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Yeat
Revenues
Tax Collection - Current $ 36417 % 16641 § 42,010.62 3 40,408.39
MM laterest 0,00 0.00 27732 128,33
OH Transfer-General ¢.00 0.00 22,712.00 23,139.00
Total Revenues 364.17 166.41 64,999,94 63,675,710
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0,00 0.00 0,00 ¢.00
Gross Profit 364.17 166.41 64,999,904 63,675.70
Expenditures
Central County Emergency 911 0.00 0.00 97,729.00 06,445.02
MVB Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 0,00 36.60
Total Expenditures 0.00 0,00 97,729.00 96,481,02
Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu  § 364.17 166.41 § (32,729.06) § (32,805.32)
61
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Valley Parlk FPD - Pension
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrua! Basis
September 30, 2019

ASSETS

Current Assets

Pension MM - MVB
Investments
Investiments-Emp 457 Plan
Taxes Recelvable - Current
Due From General Fund
Due From Ambutance Fund
Total Current Assets
Propesty and Equipment
Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

17,007.97
5,925,424.27
1,430,645.05

154,499.00
468,85
1.88

Page: |

7,528,047.02

0,00

0.00

$ 7,528,047.02

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Amount Due - Emp 457 Plan

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance

Held in Trust for Emp Retire

Excess Revenue over {under) Ex

Tota! Fund Balance

Total Liab., Def, Inflows & Fund Balance

1,430,645.05

49,613.00

6,171,444,21

(123,655,24)

1,430,645.05

49,613.00

1,480,258.05

6,047,788.97

$ 7,528,047.02

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Valley Park FPD - Pension

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Current Month

Revenues

Tax Revenues b 1,214.52 9779 %
Interest Income 27.39 2.21
Total Revenues 1,249 106.00

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 1,241.91 10000
Expenditures

Benefit Payments 0.00 0.00
Administrative Expenses 214.50 17.27
Total Expenditures 214.50 17.27
Excess Revenue over {under) Expenditur  § 1,027.41 82713 %

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Year to Date

139,566.78
1,361.98

140,928,76

0.00
140,928.7¢
243,000.00

21,584.00

264,584,00

(123,655.24)

Page: |

99.03
0.97

100.00

0.00
100.00
172.43

1532
187.74

(87.74)
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Revenues
Tax Coliection - Current
MM Interst

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Charles Schwab

Milliman

Specter, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Moore Smith

Total Expenditures

Valley Park FPD - Pension
Staterent of Revenues and Expendlitures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Current Month

1,214.52
27.39

1,241,91

0.00
1,241.91
6.00
0.00
214.50
0.00
214,50

1,027.41

97.79
2.21

100.00

0.00
100.G0
0.00
0.00
17.27
0.00
17.27

82.73

Yeur to Date

b 139,566.78
1,361,98

140,928.76

0.00
140,928.76
243,000.00
10,000.00
1,584.00
10,000.00
264,584.00

$ (123,655.24)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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99.03
0.97

100.00

0.00
100.00
17243
7,10
1.12
7.10
18774

(87.74)
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Valiey Park FPD « Pension
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Tax Revenues S 1,21452 % 55541 % 139,566,.78 % 135,706,095
Interest Income 2739 41.82 1,361.98 285.65
Total Revenues 1,241.9¢ 597.23 140,928,746 135,992.60
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 1,241.91 597,23 140,928.76 135,992.60
Expenditures ’
Benefit Payments 0.00 0.00 243,000.00 208,500.00
Administrative Expenses 214.50 0.00 21,584.00 18,000.00
Total Expenditures 214.50 0.00 264,584,00 226,500,00
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § 1,02741 % 59723 § {123,655.24) % (90,507.40)
65

See Accountarst's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Revenues
Tax Collection - Current
MM Interst

Total Revenuas

Cost of Sales
Totul Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
Benefit Payments
Charles Schwab
David C. Price
Milliman

Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin_

Moore Smith

Taotal Expenditures

Excess Revenues over {under) Expendity  §

Valley Park FPD - Pension
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures « Modifled Acerual Basis

For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Page: 1

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
“This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

$ 1,21452 § 55541 % 39,566.78 § 135,706.95
27.39 41,82 1,361.98 285.65
1,241.91 597.23 140,928,746 135,992.60

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,241.91 597.23 140,928.76 135,992.60

0.00 0.00 0.00 208,500.00

0.00 0.00 243,000.00 (.00

0.00 0,00 0,00 10,500,00

0.00 0.00 10,000.00 7,500,00

214,50 0.00 1,584.00 0.00

0,00 0.00 16,000,00 0.00

214,50 0.00 264,584,00 226,500.00
1,02741 % 59723 % (123,65524) § (90,507.40)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Acerual Basis
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Vatley Park FPD - Debt Service
Balance Sheet - Governmenta) Funds - Modified Accrual Basis

September 30, 2019

Cutrent Assets

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assels

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

ASSETS

0.00

0.00

0.00

$ 0.00

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES & FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Due To Capltal Projects

Total Current Liabilities

Def‘erred Inflows of Resources

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Lizbilities

Fund Balance
Excess Revenue over {under) Ex

Total Fund Balance

Total Liab, Def Infls & Fund Balance

1,465.17
1,465.17
0,00
1,465.17
(1,465.17)
(1,465.17)

8 0.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Acerual Basis
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Valley Park FPD - Debt Service
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Current Morth Year to Date

Revenues

MVE Bank Interest 3 .00 000 3§ 34.83 100.00
Total Revenues 0.00 - 0,00 34.83 100.00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales . £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 0.00 0,00 34.83 100.00
Expenditures

UMB 300.00 0.00 300.00 861.33
Gilmote Bell 1,200.00 0.00 1,200,00 3,445.3%
Totat Expenditures 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00  4,306.63
Excess of Revenue over (under) Expend  § (1,500.00) 0.00 % (1,465.17) (4,206.63

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Valley Park BFD - Capital Projects
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
September 30, 2019

ASSETS

Current Assets

MVB - FICA Capital $ 6,110,980.03

St Louls Banl-Capital Projects ‘ 4.979,428.04

Due From Debt Service 1,465.17

Total Current Assets 11,091,873.24
Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment 0.00
Other Assets

Total Other Assets 0.00
Total Assets $ 11,091,873.24

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INF’LQWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE
Current Liabilities \
Total Current Liabilitles 0.00

Deferred Infiows of Resources

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 0.00
Total Liabilities 0.00
Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Restricted 3 {210,376.13)

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex 11.302,249.37

Total Fund Balance — 11,091,873.24

Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance 3 11,091,873.24

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Valley Park FPE - Capital Projects

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
Far the Nine Months Ending Seplember 30, 2019
Current Month Yeat to Date

Revenues

Bond Revenue 5 0,00 0.00 §$ 12,801,067.00 97.44
Interest Income 18,009.88 100,00 131,079.52 1.00
OH Transfet 0.00 0,00 204,964,600 1.56
Totai Revenues 18,000.88 100.00 13,137,110.52 160.00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 18,009.88 190.00 13,137,110.52 100.00
Expenditures

Bond Origination Fees 0.00 0.00 21,077.00 0.6
Lease Expense 0.00 0.00 204,964.00 1.56
Building Coastruction 5,766.33 32,02 501,611.25 3.82
Ambulance &Equipment Purchased 257,059.99 1,427.33 1,082,468.48 8.24
Professional Fees 0,00 0.00 18,500.00 0.14
l.ease Expenses 0.00 0.00 6,240.42 0.05
Total Expenditures 262,826.32  1,459.35 1,834,861.15 13.97

Excess Revenue over (Under) Expenditur  § (244,816.44) (1,359.35 3 11,302,249.37 86.03

70
See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Valley Park FPD - Capital Projects

Page: |

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenues

Bond Revenue

MVB Iaterest Income
STIL Bank Interest Income
MVB FICA Interest

OH Transfer

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expendltures

CUsIP

Giimore & Bell

Lease Expense

Ryan Riege

JEMA

Lewis Rice LLC

Ryan Riege

Integrity Title
Wellington Environmental
Citi Cards

Mastercard

Feld Fire

Sentinel

Trident

Cleicards

Sno Cap

Rosenbauer Minnesots
Crossfire

Emergency Services Supply
MO State Auditor

S&P Global Ratlngs
Lease Interest

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

§

For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2019

Current Month
0.00 000 3§
10,032.96 5571 -
7,976.92 44,29
0.00 0.00
0.60 0.00

18,009.88 106,00

0.00 0.00

18,000.88 100.00

0,00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0,00
0.00 0.00
5,213.33 28.95
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
553,00 3.07
0.00 0.00
6.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
679.99 3.78
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.60 0.00
256,380.00 1,423.55
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

262,826,332 1,459.35

(244,816.44) (1,359.35 $

Year to Date

© 12,801,067.00 97.44

43,674.77 0.35

49,6007 . (.38
35,444.68 027
204,964.00 1.56
13,037,110.52 100.00
0.00 0.00

13,037,110.52 100.00

377.00 0.00

20,500.00 0.16
204,964.00 1.56
176,669.84 1.34

80,471.37 0.61

18,000.00 0.14

5,937.00 0.065
21%,980.04 1.67
553.00 0.00
8,746.28 0.07
664.99 0.0t

3,119.22 0.02
2,734.95 0.02

639.55 0.00
1,542.89 0.01
4,800.60 0.04

800,000.00 6.09
3,840.00 0.03

256,380.00 195
1,000.00 001
17,500.00 G.13

6,240.42 0.05

1,834,861.15 13.97

11,302,249.37  86.03

See Acccuntant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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D Task Task Name Duration Start Finish
Mode

0 &5 Valley Park Fire House 149 days Thu 8/22/19 Tue 3/17/20

1 j&f =B General Conditions 14 days Thu 8/22/19 Tue a/10/19

2 W Em Notice of Award 1 day Thu 8/22/19  Thu 8/22/19

3 & mE  Executed Contract N 1 day Tue 8/27/19 Tue 8/27/19

Tl e B o day B

5 & BB ' Pre-Construction Meetiﬁé - 1day . Tue 9/3/19 ' Tue 9/3/19 N

6 | = Pre-Planning Meeting 1 day Tue 9/10/19  Tue 9/10/19

7 & BB Permit 1 day Wed 9/4/19  ‘Wed 9/4/19

8 | owm Construction 11 days  Wed 9/11/19 ‘Wed 9/25/19

9 |of ®m Mobalize 1 day Wed 9/11/19 ‘Wed 9/11/19

10 |« =5 Temporary Electric 1 day Thu9/12/19  Thu9/12/19

11 & e Survey 3 days Thu9/12/19 ‘Mon 9/16/19

12 & B Irosion control and Earthwaork 6 dé\)s Wed 9/18/19 Wed 9/25/19

13 B Garage / Site Work 61 days Tue 9]24/19 Tue 12/17/19

14 s, Sewer / swale install 60 days Wed 9/25/19 Tue 12/17/19

15 | =m Electrical Lights rough in -2 days Tue 9/24/19  Wed 9/25/19

16 o B Set Bollards 1 day Thu 9/26/19 Thu 9/26/19

17 o B Pour concrete parking lot / sidewalks / 5 days Wed 10/2/19 Tue 10/8/19
curb

18 W Em Fencing 1day  Fri10/11/19 Fri10/11/19

19 | g * Wheel stops and Striping 1 day Fril0/11/19  Fri10/11/19

20 = PHASE 1- Building Addition / Trench 84 days  Tue9/17/19 Fri1/10/20

Drain g

PAN IV Selective Demolition 4 days Tue 9/17/19 éFri 9/20/19 .

22 S e Tuckpoint/Infills/addition CMU 15 days Fri9/27/19  Thu10/17/19

23 | E Excavate and pour footing 2 days Fri9/27/19  Mon 9/30/19

2% |& Y Underground Plumbing 15 days Tue 10/1/18  Mon 10/21/19

25 W = Set 1 couse of perimeter Block 2 days Thu 10/17/19 Fri 10/18/19

26 |&F BB Underground conduits and gas for 2 days Tue 10/1/19  Woed 10/2/19
Generator

27 | = " Rock and Pour interor slab, Genrator 2 days Mon 10/21/19 Tue 10/22/19
Pad, and Patches

Project: Valley Park Fire House
Date: Thu 10/17/19
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
28 Layout new RTU curbs and demo RTU's 2 days Tue 10/1/19  Wed 10/2/19
2% Tench drain work (TBD) 30 days Wed 9/25/19 ;Tue 11/5/19
30 New concrete Step 1 day Wed 10/23/19 ‘Wed 10/23/19
31 House Keeping Pad with Trench Drain 3 days Wed 10/23/19 éFri 10/25/19
Rm. 123
32 layout "1day  Mon 10/28/19 Mon 10/28/19
33 . MetalStudss 3 days Tue 10/29/19 Thu10/31/19
4 mm ‘Set Door Frames 2 days' CFri 11/1/19 Mon 1 11/4/19
35 Structural Steel / Bar- Joists / Roof 4 days Thu 10/31/19 Tue 11/5/19
Deck
36 Top course CMU 3 days Wed 11/6/19 Fri 11/8/19
37 Air-Barrier 2 days Mon 11/11/19 Tue 11/12/19
38 Iso Board / Face block 7 days Wed 11/13/19 Thu 11/21/19
39 Roof blocking 2 days Fri 11/22/19 Mon 11/25/19
40 Raofing and Sheetmetal For addition - 4 days Tue 11/26/19 Fri 11/29/19
BO
41 B HVAC rough m S .10 days -Tue 10/29/197 IVIon 11/11/19 ;
42 @3, . ' Electrical F Rough -in 10 days Tue 10/29/19 " Mon 11/11/19'“”
3 |8 = Plumbing Rough-in ~ 10days  Mon10/7/19 Wed 10/23/19
4 | e InstallnewRTUs ~ 2days Mon 12/2/19 Tue 12/3/19
45 e "”Hang drywall/tape and pamt 4 days ; Wed 12/4/19 Mon 12/9/19
46 N swing doors / hardware 3days Tue 12/10/19 Thu 12/12/19
47 B painting 7 days Fri 12/13/19 Mon 12/23/19
48 = HVAC Finishes 4 days Tue 12/24/19 Fri 12/27/19
49 = Electrical Finishes 4 days Tue 12/24/19 Fri 12/27/19
50 o Plumbing Finshes  3days Mon 12/30/19 Wed 1/1/20
51 - * Epoxy Flooring Rm 128, 124 5 days Thu1/2/20  Wed1/8/20
52 =i Rubber Flooring Thu 1/9/20 Fri 1/10/20
53 s, 'Walkmoff Carpet Thu 1/2/20  Fri 1/3/20
o = . Tue 11/12/15 Non11/18/19
= . a0 Tue1/7/20 o

Project: Valley Park Fire House

Date: Thu 10/17/19
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iD Task Name Duration Start Finish
56 PHASE 2 - Admin and Bunk room area 54 days Thu 1/2/20 Tue3/17/20
57 = Demaolition 4 days Wed 1/8/20 Mon 1/13/20
58 2o layout 2 days Tue 1/14/20 ‘Wed 1/15/20
59 e Install LVLs 2 days Thu 1/16/20  Fri1/17/20
60 B Pour thickened siab 2 days Thu 1/16/20  Fri1/17/20
61 B, underground plumbing 3 days Thu 1/16/20 Man 1/20/20
62 BR patch underground 2 days Tue 1/21/20  Wed 1/22/20
63 oy Framewalls 3days Thu1/2/20  Mon 1/6/20
64 'Wi;. Set Door Frames ) days Tue 1/7/20 ..... ;Wed 1]8/20
65 g Windows 2 days Thu 1/9/20  Fri 1/10/20
66 o=, Siding 4 days Mon 1/13/20 Thu 1/16/20
67 = HVAC Rough-in 6 days Tue1/7/20  Tue 1/14/20
68 ' @i} Electrical Rough in. 6days Tue 1/7/20 ..... Tue 1/14/20
69 A Plumbing Rough in 6days Tue1/7/20  Tuel/14/20
70 Cm  Hang and Tape Drywall 4days  Wed1/15/20 Mon 1/20/20
71 VW'; Painting 4days  Tue 1/21/20  Fri 1/24/20
72 LY Ceiling Grid 3 days ‘Mon 1/27/20 Wed 1/29/20
73 i ' HVAC .F.inIShES 5 days Thu1/30/20 Wed 2/5/20 .
74 @;  Electrical Flmsheé """""" 5 days ~ Mon 1/27/20 Fri 1/31/20
75 g Plumbing Finishes  5days Tue 2/11/20  Mon 2/17/20
76 = Ceiling Pads 3 days Thu2/6/20  Mon2/10/20
77 W‘; . .Floormg Gdays ...... Tue 2/11/20 Tue 2/18/20 o
78 e  Swing Doors / Hardwware 2 days Wed 2/19/20  Thu 2/20/20
79 = Millwork 5 days Wed2/19/20 Tue2/25/20
80 W.; """"" Téstmg and Balancmg - 2 days Thu 2/6/20  Fri 2/7/20 o
81 wm Punch Listand Turnover 2 days Wed 2/26/20 Thu 2/27/20
82 L 2c8 Finish Outside work (pamtmg/ 5 days ' Fri 2/28/20 Thu 3/5/20
Striping)
83 B Install Phase 1 shower base and wall 5 days Fri3/6/20 Thu 3/12/20
84 m Punchlistand Turnover 3 days © Fri3/13/20  Tue3/17/20

Task Manual Summary Rollup =
Split Vit esscanenns «+ Manual Summary

Milestone & Start-only E
Summary Finish-only |
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At MOFAD the
Safety of Our Members
is Priority Number One.

In the event of a work injury requiring medical treatment,
together with your supervisor, immediately call NurseNow at:

Toll-free: 314-828-3377

Pharmacy Inquiries: CompPBM

BIN #: 021031 After Hours: 866-250-1786
Group #: 70740002 First Fill Maximum: 15 day supply
Person Code: 01

PCN: CPBM

Customer Inquiries: 844-744-4726

Remember:

All injuries, no matter how slight, must be reported

to your supervisor and have an Employee Report of Accident
completed. Injuries requiring medical treatment must be
reported to NurseNow.

Call 911 in the case of a severe emergency, such as:
e | 0ss of consciousness

¢ Not breathing, pronounced bleeding

o Life or limb threatening injury

Please contact Thomas McGee regarding all existing work-related
injuries previously reported to NurseNow at 636-728-6797.

NurseNow. j THOMAS MCGEE

A product of CompAlliance

TR
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